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All-MW SElECHIONS ...ovevverreerereiessieseieesiesssesssssssssssaes 6
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In her first season in charge of the San José
State Spartans women'’s soccer program, Tina

Estrada led the Spartans to the Mountain West
regular-season title, the Mountain West tour-
nament title and an appearance in the NCAA
Tournament.

The Spartans won a share of the Mountain West
regular season title after finishing conference
play with a record of 6-3-2. The Spartans had
several impressive performances throughout
the season including a 1-0 win at Colorado Col-
lege, a 1-1 draw at New Mexico and a 1-0 win
onI Senior Night over Fresno State to clinch the
title.

The Spartans won the Mountain West Chamﬁo'—
onship as the No. 3 seed in the tournament. In
the quarterfinals, they defeated the No. 6 seed
Colorado College, 1-0. In the semifinals, they
drew 0-0 against the No. 2 seed New Mexico
but advanced after outscoring New Mexico 4-2
in penalty kicks. In the Mountain West Champi-
onship Match, the Spartans drew the No. 1 seed
Wyoming 0-0 but once again were victorious

in penalty kicks, this time outscoring Wyoming
6-5 in the shootout. The Spartans did not con-
cede a goal throughout all 310 minutes of the
2}(1)_22 Mountain West Conference Champion-
ship.

By winning the Mountain West Championship,
the Spartans qualified for the NCAA Tourna-
ment. They lost to the No. 3 seed Stanford in
the first round.

2022 SEASON

MW ALL-CONFERENCE SELECTIONS 5

MW DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR

MW REGULAR SEASON CHAMPIONS

MW ALL-TOURNAMENT SELECTIONS

MW NEWCOMER OF THE YEAR

MW TOURNAMENT CHAMPIONS
NCAA TOURNAMENT APPEARANCE

2022 INDIVIDUAL HONORS UNDER ESTRADA
Jada Wilson
MW Defensive Player of the Year
MW All-Conference First Team
MW All-Tournament Team
MW Defensive Player of the Week (Sept. 26)
Top Drawer Soccer Women's Team of the Week (Oct.18)
Bente Pernot
MW Newcomer of the Year
MW Tournament MVP
MW All-Conference Second Team
MW All-Tournament Team
MW All-Newcomer Team
2X MW Newcomer of the Week (Sept. 26, Oct. 27)
Sabrina Weinman
MW All-Conference Second Team
Bella Flocchini
MW All-Conference Second Team

Tatiana Cunningham
MW All-Newcomer Team

Kiana Miyazato
MW All-Tournament Team

Taylor Phillips
MW All-Tournament Team
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2022 IN REVIEW
Overall:8-7-7  Conference: 6-3-2 Home:5-3-2 Away:2-4-3  Neutral: 1-0-2 g
N
N
# Player GP-GS Min G A Pts Sh Shot% S0G S0G% YC-RC GW PK-ATT o
7 Phillips, Taylor 22-19 1509 2 6 10 32 0063 9 0281 10 2 0-0 =
11 Flocchini, Bella 22-22 1668 3 3 9 39 0077 14 0359 00 0 0-0 ,:E
18 Flores, Cynthia 22-15 1316 4 1 9 23 0174 9 0391 00 2 0-0 “A
30 Miyazato, Kiana 18-15 1353 3 0 6 16 0188 7 0438 20 1 00 o=
10 Weinman, Sabrina  22-19 1644 2 1 5 4 0049 14 0341 20 2 00 -
14 Cunningham, Tatiana 22-21 1841 1 2 4 19 0053 5 023 50 0 0-0 A
32 Cello, Tiana 22-22 1493 1 1 3 24 0042 1 0417 00 1 0-0 E
2 Rowell, Jordan 11-88 654 0 1 1 5 0000 2 0400 00 0 0-0 A
3 Wilson, Jada 22-22 1978 0 1 1 1 0000 1 1000 10 0 00
33 Burns, Carly 17-13 1073 0 0 0 5 0000 3 0600 00 0 0-0
6 Fortenberry, Kayla ~ 22-1 611 0 0 0 14 0000 5 037 10 0 00
13 House, Evan 20-17 1630 0 0 0 6 0000 4 0667 00 0 0-0
12 Jackson, Alexus 16-4 401 0 0 0 2 0000 2 1000 10 0 0-0
21 Jasso, lliana 10-0 137 0 0 0 2 0000 0 0000 00 0 0-0
23 Keomounpane, Bella 2-0 26 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0.000 0-0 0 0-0
8 Laurent, Juliane 17-0 291 0 0 0 6 0000 3 0500 00 0 0-0
20 Loggins, Jennah 10-0 102 0 0 0 0 0000 0 0000 00 0 0-0
00 Monty, Autum -0 33 0 0 0 0 0000 0 0000 00 0 0-0
5 Nava, Natalia 14-0 210 0 0 0 2 0000 2 1000 00 0 0-0
99 Pernot, Bente 17-17 1521 0 0 0 0 0000 0 0000 00 0 0-0
24 Rapoza, Phoebe 7-1 212 0 0 0 0 0000 0 0000 00 0 0-0
15 Ruble, Karissa 12-0 121 0 0 0 0 0000 0 0000 00 0 0-0
22 Santos, Sarah 3-0 62 0 0 0 0 0000 0 0000 00 0 0-0
27 Shallou-Enes, Isabella21-21 1807 0 0 0 8 0000 4 0500 31 0 00
1 Sugai, Shayla 6-5 466 0 0 0 0 0000 0 0000 00 0 0-0
Total.......e 2222159 16 16 48 245 0.065 94 0384 16-1 8 0-0
Opponents.......... 2222188 25 25 75 301 0.08 124 0412 150 7 33
Name GP-GS Min GA AvgSaves Pct W L T Sho Faced
00 Monty, Autum 1-0 3310 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0N 9
99 Pernot,Bente 17-17 1520:37 15 0.89 74 0831 8 4 5 81 218
1 Sugai,Shayla  6-6 466:13 10 193 24 0706 0 3 2 0/0 75
Total............... 22-2020:00 25 111 98 0797 8 7 7 9 302
Opponents........... 22 2020:00 16 0.71 74 0.822 9 245 E
=)
POINTS GOALS ASSISTS §
Taylor Phillips........ccceeeenn. 10 (ynthia Flores..........c.oveveene. 4 Taylor PRillips........oevvereeene. 6 [~
Bella Flocchini..................... 9 Bella Flocchini........ccoueee. 3 Bella Flocchini..................... 3 .:E
(ynthia Flores........ccoc.veveene. 9 Kiana Miyazato................... 3 Tatiana Cunningham............ 2 ,.,'Tl
Kiana Miyazato.................... 6 Taylor Phillips.........occeevenee. 2 g
Sabrina Weinman................ 5 Sabrina Weinman................ 2 ™
]
A
SHOTS SHOTS ON GOAL GAME WINNING GOALS
Sabrina Weinman.............. 4 Bella Flocchini..........uu... 14 Cynthia Flores........co.c.vevvene. 2
Bella Flocchini..........cvuun... 39 Sabrina Weinman.............. 14 Taylor Phillips........oeceenreene. 2
Taylor Phillips........oeceeeenn. 32 Tiana Cello.......vvvererennncn. 10 Sabrina Weinman................ 2
Tiana Cello....curveeererrenne 24 Taylor Phillips.........cccoeneenn. 9 Tiana Cello.......uvrverrrreerrenne. 1
(ynthia Flores........c.cc.u.... 23 Cynthia Flores........ccoccnvvenn. 9 Kiana Miyazato.................... 1
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WACTOURNAMENT

$JSU POSTSEASON HISTORY

WAE

1996 « Provo, Utah

Opponent Result
New Mexico W 3-1
BYU L,0-3
1997 « Dallas, Texas

Opponent Result
New Mexico W, 2-0
BYU L, 0-1
1998 « Provo, Utah

Opponent Result
SMU W 1-0
BYU L,0-2
1999 « Dallas, Texas

Opponent Result
Fresno State L, 0-1

2000 - Fresno, Calif. - WAC Champions

Opponent Result
UTEP W 2-0
SMU W 4-2
Tulsa W 3-1
2005 « Boise, Idaho « No. 2 Seed

Opponent Result
(3) Nevada W 2-0
(5) Fresno State L, 0-1
2006 - Reno, Nev. « No. 4 Seed

Opponent Result
(5) Boise State T,0-0 (4-2 PK)
(1) Fresno State L, 1-0(20T)
2007 < Boise, Idaho « No. 5 Seed

Opponent Result
(4) Utah State ,0-4

2008 < Reno, Nev. « No. 5 Seed
Opponent Result
(4) Boise State L, 1-2
2009 - Boise, Idaho < No. 1 Seed
Opponent Result
(4) Nevada L, 1-2
2010 - Rustin, La. - No. 1 Seed
Opponent Result
(5) Boise State W, 2-0
(6) Fresno State T,0-0 (, 1-3 PK)
2011 « Fresno, Calif. « No. 4 Seed
Opponent Result
(5) Idaho L, 1-2
SJSU VS. WACTEAMS
BOISE SEALE ...t e e e 1-1-1
BYU ettt e e st seeteee e s s e eseseenanasasaes 0-3
FIESN0 SEALE ...t senaseas 0-3-1
[AAN0....c et e st nsaees 0-1
NEW MEXICO vttt rene s se e eseseensesenenes 2-0
NEVAGA e+t ee e ee e s seeeaseseneees 1-1
SIMU et eeesestesessea s aeeeee s sasneenanes 2-0
TUISA. ettt et s ettt ss s senas 1-0
UTEP ettt et sastesasess e asessssssaenes 1-0
UEAR STAE et eeeees 0-1
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"‘l I MOUNTAIN WEST TOURNAMENT n‘l I @
. . S
2015 - San Diego, Calif. - No. 2 Seed SJSU VS. MW TEAMS S
MW Champions S
A
?D)Donent ( Resul’; BOISE STAE ...ovveeeteeeeeeee s sesssasass e 0-0-1 ";'_l
3) New Mexico 1,1-1(3-2PK Al =
(1) San Diego State T1-1 (4-2 PK) (010rado (OlIEQGE .......vvvvreereerereereesieeie st sesssessassansenns 1-0 8
FIESN0 SEATE .ottt ssaenens 10] =
2016 - San Diego, Calif.  No. 2 Seed NEW MEXICO oo eesesessesesseseseseeseeesesesseees 1-1-3 §
Opponent Result SN DIRGO STALE......vvvererrverrircrrerreriereiseereseesesessssenssseennes 0-1-1 §
(3) San Diego State L, 0-2 WYOMING werreveveveeeeeeeseesssssesse e sssssssnssssesssssssssssssssssssssenns 0-0-1| <
2017 - Las Vegas, Nev. « No. 1 Seed
g SISU AS SEEDS
Opponent Result
(4) New Mexico L0-0G-5PK) 1 16000 e 0-0-1
2018 - San Jose, Calif. - No. 4 Seed 2SO ettt ans 0-1-2
MW Champions 3800 e 1022
E)r;pFonentS \I}\;eszult £ SEEM vovvvvvvvvveesessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnes 2-0-1
5) Fresno State ,2-1 D SROU ettt ettt ettt snas 0-1
(1) Boise State T, 1-1(4-3 PK) ¢
(3) New Mexico W, 1-0
2019 - Boise, Idaho - No. 5 Seed SJSU AGAINST SEEDS
Opponent Result
(4) New Mexico L, 0-1(0T) T SO ettt s ses s es e nsnasea 0-0-3
<1< P 0-0-1
2022 . Albuquerque, N.M. - No. 3 Seed
MW Champions 3SR oottt 1-1-1
BSROM oottt e et se s sss s sss s ssnaes 0-1-1
Opponent Result
(6) COlorado CO”ege WI 'I_O D SR oo oo e e e esese e esese e eses e eaneneseaseneneaseneneanas 1-0
(2) New Mexico 1,0-0(4-2 PK) T R 1-0
(1) Wyoming T,0-0 (6-5 PK)
SJSU IN THE MW TOURNAMENT
APPATANCES ...ovevererirereertssssestssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssessssssssssssens 6
THIES ot eeseaens 3(2015, 2018, 2022)
RECOIM et ss s se s sssseaenas 3-2-6
PKRECOI.....oveeieeeei i ssaens 5-1
OT RECOIM .o sesssassssenes 0-1
Goals Scored/Goals AlIOWEd..........c.oveeveeeveeieeeeiereeieerenens 6/7
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$JSU POSTSEASON HISTORY

NCAA TOURNAMENT
2000 - Stanford, Calif.
Opponent Result
Stanford L, 1-4

2015 « Stanford, Calif.

Opponent Result
Stanford L, 0-2
2018 - Los Angeles, Calif.
Opponent Result
UCLA L, 0-5
2022 . Stanford, Calif.
Opponent Result
Stanford L, 6-0
SJSU IN THE NCAA TOURNAMENT
ApPEArANCES ....vvvvvererrerrirerraereaenenes 4 (2000, 2015, 2018, 2022)
OPPONENLS ..ottt Stanford (3x), UCLA
AlTIME RECOIM ..ot eeeesesssessaees 0-4
Goals Scored/Goals AIOWEd............cuvvevevriecrrieiercicieen, 117

SJSU CONFERENCE TOURNAMENT HISTORY

APPATANCES ...ocevvrerererreissiesessisssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnes 18
MOSt RECENL......coeeeeeereee s sanens 2020
WAC ..ot sessssse s ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssns 12
MOUNTAIN WEST ...ttt e saesenes 6

Championships ......eveveerenseeeeesenene. 3(2000, 2015, 2018, 2022)

RUNNEI-UP ..ottt sesesesssisssesssssenns 2 (2005, 2010)

All-Time ReCOrd.........ovveererrrerrrrerrersssessseessenanns 11-12-8 (.483)

Goals Scored/Goals AIOWE.........oveeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 31/32
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Year
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999

2000
2001
2002

2003

2004
2005
2006
2007

2008
2009
2010
20M
2012
2013

2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

2022

GILMORE'’S SJSU CAREER RECORD

Dave Siracusa
Dave Siracusa
Dave Siracusa
Dave Siracusa

SIRACUSA’S SJSU CAREER RECORD

Jeff Leightman
Jeff Leightman
Jeff Leightman
Jeff Leightman
Jeff Leightman
Jeff Leightman

LEIGHTMAN’S SJSU CAREER RECORD

Lauren Hanson
Lauren Hanson
Lauren Hanson
Lauren Hanson
Lauren Hanson
Lauren Hanson
Lauren Hanson
Lauren Hanson

HANSON'S SJSU CAREER RECORD

Tina Estrada

ESTRADA'S SJSU CAREER RECORD

**_Interim

Head Coach  (Assistant Coaches) Overall
Philippe Blin  (John Poch) 10-6-0
Philippe Blin  (John Poch, Sue Wall-Ramirez) 13-7-1
Philippe Blin  (John Poch, Katy Doyle) 12-8-1
Philippe Blin  (John Poch, Tamie Grimes) 6-16-0
Philippe Blin  (John Poch, Tamie Grimes) 12-7-1
BLIN’S SJSU CAREER RECORD 53-44-3 (5 seasons)
Tamie Grimes** (Orlando Cervantes, Wynne McIntosh) 10-13-1
Tamie Grimes  (Cris Gilmore, Nicole Leonard) 5-12-1
Tamie Grimes  (Cris Gilmore, Jolene Keel, Cristina Bell) 3-14-3
GRIMES’ SJSU CAREER RECORD 18-39-5 (3 seasons)
Cris Gilmore**  (Cristina Bell) 2-16-0

2-16-0 (1 season)

(Doug Hastings) 5-13-1
(Doug Hastings, Amy Apodaca) 6-12-3
(Craig Winans, Adrienne Herbst) 7-11-3
(Craig Winans, Adrienne Herbst) 4-15-2

22-51-9 (4 seasons)

(Craig Winans) 5-11-4
(Craig Winans) 11-6-3
(Craig Winans, David Lovercheck) 12-7-2
(Craig Winans, David Lovercheck) 6-12-1
(David Lovercheck, Valerie Henderson) 6-11-1
(David Lovercheck, Niki Brooks) 3-14-1

43-61-12 (6 seasons)

(Dominic Doty, Rodrigo Baptista, Adrianne Fass) ~ 8-8-3
(Dominic Doty, Adrianne Fass, Rafael Soares) ~ 10-8-4
(Rob Baarts, Adrianne Fass, Rafael Soares) 10-6-4
(Adrianne Fass, Rob Baarts, Stephanie Bloom) ~ 12-6-2
(Adrianne Fass, Tina Estrada, Zoe Makrigiannis) ~ 9-7-6
(Adrianne Fass, Tina Estrada, Zoe Makrigiannis) ~ 7-9-4
(Adrianne Fass, Tina Estrada, Zoe Makrigiannis) ~ 2-7-1
(Adrianne Fass, Tina Estrada, Zoe Makrigiannis)  7-11-1
65-62-25 (8 seasons)

(Collin Audley, Meleana Shim, Zoe Makrigiannis) 8-7-7
8-7-7 (1 season)

OVERALL: 211-280-61 (.438)

Pct. Conf. Record

625
643
595
273
625

438

306
225

M

.289
357
405
238

350
625
619
342
361
194

.500
545
.600
650
545
450
250
395

523

3-1-1
3-2-0
2-4-0
3-2-1

3-3-1
3-5-0
2-6-1

1-7-0

2-5-1
421
421
2-5-0

2-4-1
5-1-2
5-2-1
4-2-1
3-5-0
2-7-1

5-5-1
8-3-0
7-3-1
9-1-1
6-2-3
5-4-2
2-7-1
4-6-1

Pct.

.700
.600
333
583

.500

375
278

125

313
643
643
.286

.286
750
688
SN
375
.250

.500
J27
681
864
682
545
250
409

636

CONFERENCE: 105-99-25 (.531)

Conf. Finish

3rd (Pacific)
T-2nd (Pacific)
T-4th (Pacific)
4th

4th
7th
7th

T-8th

8th
T-2nd
T-3rd
T-5th

T-5th
1st
1st

T-3rd
7th

10th

7th
2nd
2nd
1st
4th
T-5th
T-7th
10th

1st

AYO1SIH ONIHDV0) NSrs
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‘8 GAMES PLAYED POINTS SAVES
Q= | 1. Brandy Apodaca (2000).......coevvemrrrernrreennnens 24 | 1. Stacie Savage (1996) .......oevveeererevererereennnes 43 | 1. ErinLavey (2002)......ocveermrremnrrermerieerrennnnns 113
8 Rosie Madera (2000) ...........eeveerereeensenceeens 24 | 2. Michelle Vargas (1996) .......c.o..mvvvererverrrrenne 36 ] 2. Amee Brown (1997) c.coeeeeemeeceeemererenseneens m
E Jennifer Mescher (2000)..........ceevvveerrrrrernens 24 | 3. Michelle Vargas (1995) .......coerverrrrverrreerersenne 35 3. Meghan Maiwald (2011) c..ccrrveerererernennens 104
= Kristyn Mescher (2000) ........ovccervenrrreeneens 24 | 4. Stacie Savage (1997) ..c..eerveeerereeemserereesenes 34 | 4. NinaButera (2007) ....ccoccormrrvermrrermerrersereennns 97
a Karli Silveira (2000)...........ceeeervvvvvvreumenrnccs 24 | 5. Kelsey Lord (2010)........ccouermcreemeerrvvrreennens 29 | 5. Meghan Maiwald (2010) ........ceecvvrvvvvvvrennnees 96
E 6. Julie Brum (2000).......ccerreerrrererrerereesnnens 23 | 6. Kayla Santacruz (2010)......cceeereveeemnecereenenes 26 | 6. Adrienne Herbst (2004) .......oovvveemervvernenrenens 95
: Jackie Ostdiek (2000) ........ccooenereereermmecrennes 23 | 7. Katy Doyle (1995).....ccceveemeceermermeceernennnens 24 ) 7. Eryn Meyer (2000)..........cceeereeeeemereremnccenens 91
G Jessica Hernandez (2000).........vveeerrreeernnees 23 | 8. Roxy Kamal (2009) .........crerrveermrerermrsreesnnes 23 | 8. Adrienne Herbst (2005) ........evceeerereeennereenens 89
E Jolene Keel (2000).........cmrrvvermmrrvernmsreesnnens 23 | 9. Emmy Belding (2009)........cvveuerrereeemereerirnenes 21 19. Amee Brown (1996) ......vveeemrrreerereresnnsenens 88
YA 10, 31T eereressesssssssssssseens 22 Dorthe Hoppius (2016).........ceveeermreeermreeennee 21 | 10. Nina Butera (2009) ........coovveemrrermrrerserrennns 87
Ariana Romero (2019) .......veeveeereceeerrenennns 87
GAMES STARTED SHOTS
1. Brandy Apodaca (2000)........ccceuueererereeeeennnee 24 | 1. Stacie Savage (1996) .......ovvvvvermerereesnrreeennes 107 | GOALS AGAINST AVERAGE
Rosie Madera (2000) ..........crrveermreeersnreeens 24 | 2. Stacie Savage (1997) coo.veervvvermrerresessressennens 95 | 1. Paige Simoneau (2018) ......veeerereeerrereenens 0.81
Jennifer Mescher (2000)........cevvveemrrrvernennns 24 | 3. Michelle Vargas (1996) ...........eeeeeemmereeernencens 92 | 2. Nina Butera (2009) ......c...crrreerrerersreeeens 0.83
4. Kristyn Mescher (2000) ..........eveeemereeeenrenees 23 | 4. Dorthe Hoppius (2017) ..ccuuveverereeermrerersennens 71 | 3. Zoe Makrigiannis (2015).......oervernrreerrrennee 0.86
Jackie Ostkeik (2000)........cevvevveerrrirnrennen. 23 | 5. Momi Ait (1995) wveeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeveeenenns 70 | 4. Bente Pernot (2022) .......oceeveevveerrrernninnns 0.89
6. 12100 everreerrererriererresessessssessssesessesssnens 22 | 6. Dorthe Hoppius (2016) ......ccceerereeemereeennencens 66 | 5. Zoe Makrigiannis (2014)........cccccrveveeerrenne. 0.92
7. Jessica SCOtt (2007) ccvvvevermmeeeereernenceriernnnennes 63 | 6. Ariana Romero (2019) .....ccvceeeemerereeennnnnne. 1.00
GOALS 8. Jessica Scott (2006) .......evvvvevevereeieierinnnn. 60 | 7. Nina Butera (2008)........cccovvvvrvvverrrrnrrnnns 1.05
1. Stacie Savage (1996) .......cvevvermrreemrverserrernens 18 1 9. Dorthe Hoppius (2015)....c.ceureeemreeeerereceennne 59 Paige Simoneau (2017)......cccrveveernevernneens 1.05
2. Stacie Savage (1997) .....cveerveumeceermeemnereenns 15 Kelsey Lord (2010)........eveeemmreuvemecerernceenene 59 19. Amee Brown (1999) ....ccoeeeveuumereeereecennns 1.13
3. Michelle Vargas (1995) ....evveeerreeessnnreeesnenens 14 Katy Doyle (1995)....cvveemrrreererrresneneens 59 ] 10. Meghan Maiwald (2010)........coevveerrrenene 1.15
4. Michelle Vargas (1996) ........cooevveervesmerrernenees 13
5. Kayla SantaFruz 01 [1) PO 10 GAME-WINNING GOALS SHUTOUTS
Emmy Beldlng (00 10 1. Stac,e SaVage (1997) cooumeeeerecerrecerineeeennnene 711 Paige Simoneau (2018) ... 1
7. Darriell Franklin (2015) ....vevemmeceeveecerenecnenns 912 Jaml.lecxth Beferra (V01 /) IO——— 5 2. Ariana ROMero (2019) oo 8
KeIs.ey.Lor.d 0 L) 9 DeTrneII Franklin (2015) couvveveeceecennee 5 Bente Permnot (2022) oo 8
Ka.rll S|.Ive|ra (1999) cooorverrrirerrereerersesesssenne 9 Michelle Vargas (1995) .......ecceeueeeemeneceeuneeens 5 14 700 Makrigiannis (2014) .o 7
10. FIVETIEd cvvvvereernrvererrerereessssessssesensessssesenees 8 | 5. Kelsey Lord (2011) ovveuevveeereeenereerseressesesesenes 4 5. Z0e Makrigiannis (2015)...o 6
Kayla Santa.cruz (2010) s 4 Meghan Maiwald (2010).......c.cvrrvermerrernrrern 6
ASSISTS Emmy Belfilng (10]01) N 4 Paige SIMONeau (2017) ..o 6
1. Ke.lsey Lord (2010)....eenrveerrrererrerreesnnresenees n N|F0Ie [rWiN (2006) ....cooorvveerreeerrerersiennsseenns 4 8. Nina BUtera (2009) oo 5
2. Michelle Vargas (1996) ..........cooeeceveereevsnnces 10 Mlchglle Vargas (1996).......cceveumceemmmecermnnecees 4 Marissa Dayton (2006) ... 5
Katy Doyle (1995).....ceveerrerereererernereernenees 10§10 12Tiedcooeneeeeneereieeeeeieceeiseeeesisesesiseeees 3 Adrianne Herbst (2005) .o 5
4. Roxy Kamal (2009) ......c.ccueveemmmeceermnmeceevnneeeenns 9 Amee Brown (1999) .....ccouevevemeceemmnerersnnceens 5
Julie Brum (1999).....ceeeveeeeeeeeererrerevevennnes 9
Megan Nelson (1997).........veveerverereerserennns 9
Mia Duran (1996) .........ceveeemeeeeumereeemmeceeenenes 9
8. SEVENTIEH ..cvvvvreeeerrreenrreeiseeeesesesesesenes 8
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GAMES PLAYED
1. Rosie Madera (1997-2000).........c.c.cevveerrennes 84
Jackie Ostdiek (1997-2000)........ccervveerrenns 84
3. Kristin Krale (2004-07) .....ooeveeveveerererrerrennes 82
Jackie Zabek (2004-07) ......covvveverreerrererrennns 82
5. Jessica Hernandez (1999-2002).................... 81
Julie Brum (1997-2000) .......oovvvveererrrerrres 81
7. Shanelle Furner (2008-11) ....coovvvverreererennnns 80
Dorthe Hoppius (2014-17) c.cvvvereveererrernnnens 80
9. Tennille Ruggiero (1995-98)......coccvverevvernennes 79
Myia Wilkes (2014-17) w..cooumeveeerrererrreccernnnee 79
Kristen Amarikwa (2016-19) .....c.coevveevennen. 79
GAMES STARTED
1. Kristin Krale (2004-07) ......cooevveeerrrnrreerrennnns 82
2. Kristen Amarikwa (2016-19) ......oovevvevrerennee 79
3. Jackie Ostdiek (1996-2000) ..........ccoverrrernnene 78
Dorthe Hoppius (2014-17) c.cevverveeererrerenees 78
5. Tennille Ruggiero (1995-98)......cccc.oerevvvennnes 74
6. Nicole Irwin (2004-07) .....ccvevvererrrerrererrrernens 73
Momi Ait (1995-98)......cvveerrrrrerrrererrrernerenne 71
Amee Brown (1996-98).........cccovvvvverrernrrnnns 71
Jessica Ingram (2008-11) ....veenvvernereererrens 71
GOALS
1. Stacie Savage (1996-97).....cccvvrvermrreernrrernens 33
2. Michelle Vargas (1995-96).........couvvveerreenenees 27
3. Dorthe Hoppius (2014-17) «...ovvvveerrerererrnenes 23
4. Kelsey Lord (2009-12) ....vvemrveernrrernnrrerenrenne 22
5. Darriell Franklin (2015-18) .....oovvvverreerrene 20
6. Emmy Belding (2008-09) ........evvveerererernennens 18
7. Jessica Scott (2005-07).....cvuueveerreerreerrennrenn. 17
8. Karli Silveira (1998-00).......cccceerrerrreerrnnrene. 16
Julie Brum (1997-2000) .......oovvvverrrererrrens 16
10. Nicole Irwin (2004-07) .....ccoevvererrenerererrenns 15
ASSISTS
1. Kelsey Lord (2009-12) ....oorveeervermereernrrennnns 23
2. Michelle Vargas (1995-96)..........coevvvermrrernnnns 17
3. Julie Brum (1997-2000) ......ccvverrerrererrenrenne 16
4. Jennifer Mescher (1999-2000) .........c.c..ee...... 14
Tennille Ruggiero (1995-98).......cevvvererrvenens 14
6. Dorthe Hoppius (2014-17) .....oevverereerrernrenn. 13
7. Roxy Kamal (2006-09)..........cvrrvermrrrernrrennnne 12
Mia Duran (1996-97).......ocvvvevvererereereerennens 12
Dina Schindler (1995-98) ........covvvevrerrererenn. 12
Momi Ait (1995-99).....omvveerrreerrrenereeerevene. 12

POINTS
1. Stacie Savage (1996-97)....cvvermrveererrermrrrernnns 77
2. Michelle Vargas (1995-96)..........ouvrvermrrvennnns 71
3. Kelsey Lord (2009-12) ...cvourvverrvererrerseneennnns 67
4. Dorthe Hoppius (2014-17) c.cvvverevrernrrrerennens 59
5. Julie Brum (1997-2000) ......covvveerrerrrrernnnns 48
6. Darriell Franklin (2015-18) ......evveerveerrernnnn. 47
7. Nicole Irwin (2004-06) ........ccovrrrveerrrrrererrnne 40
Tennille Ruggiero (1995-98).......oevvveerrereeens 40
Karli Silviera (1998-2000) .........c.ceevveerennnen. 40
10. Jessica Scott (2005-07).....cvurvverrerrrreerrennns 39
SHOTS
1. Dorthe Hoppius (2014-17) ...eoovevvermrrrennnens 222
2. Stacie Savage (1996-97)......coovvverervermerrenenns 202
3. Jessica Scott (2005-07)....vverveerreerrereriennns 178
4. Kelsey Lord (2009-12) ....ovvvermrvvemrrermnrrennns 159
5. Darriell Franklin (2015-18) ......evveevrvrrrennne 158
6. Nicole Irwin (2004-07) .......ovvererverrererrennns 143
7. Michelle Vargas (1995-96).........coevvermervennnns 137
8. Momi Ait (1995-99) ..c.vveerreerrrererriesrierenns 136
9. Kristina Jacob (1995-2001)......ccoocvvvverrenecs 124
10. Dina Schindler (1995-98) ........cccvueveurernec. 118
GAME-WINNING GOALS
1. Kelsey Lord (2009-12) ....couumreeemrrreeerereeennee 1
2. Stacie Savage (1996-97)......covevvereveerervennenees 10
3. Michelle Vargas (1995-96)........covvvermrreererrennne 9
Darriell Franklin (2015-18)...ccveveveeereerenennes 9
5. Jamilecxth Becerra (2017-19) wouvvevvecveerrennes 8
Dorthe Hoppius (2014-17) c.cuvveeevreerrererrennes 8
7. Emmy Belding (2008-09) ........evveererererreneenens 7
8. Nicole Irwin (2004-07) .......oevverrrermrrererrrerrennns 5
Jessica Scott (2005-07) ...ouvveeevveerrererresrennenn. 5
Karli Silveira (1999-00) ......cvvvereverereererennes 5
Dina Schindler (1995-98) ........covveerrerrrrrnrrennns 5

SAVES
1. Amee Brown (1996-99).........covvvevrveerrrrennen. 363
2. Nina Butera (2007-09)........ccooveerrermrrerreenns 243
3. Zoe Makrigiannis (2012-15) ...vveervvernrrennns 231
4, Adrienne Herbst (2003-05).........ccovvevevennee. 227
5. Erin Lavey (2002-05) ...vverrveeerrernereernrrenns 21
6. Meghan Maiwald (2010-11)......ccovvvermrrvennee 200
7. Paige Simoneau (2015-18).....coevvvvernerreenne. 169
8. Eryn Meyer (2000-02) .....ovveerrverrreernrrennnns 156
9. Marissa Dayton (2006-07) ......cc.crrvvermrrrennes 110
10. Ariana Romero (2019) .....cccvevervvemerrererrrennns 87
GOALS AGAINST AVERAGE
1. Bente Pernot (2022) .......ccceueensurensnes 0.89
1. Paige Simoneau (2015-18).....cv.crrvvvernrrenne 0.92
3. Ariana Romero (2019) .....cc.oeeevvrerrerrererrenes 1.00
4. Nina Butera (2007-09).........coevvvrerrvrnrrenne. 1.03
5. Zoe Makrigiannis (2012-15) ......coevverervennn. 1.20
6. Meghan Maiwald (2010-11)......ccevvvererrenne. 137
7. Amee Brown (1996-99).......ccccverrererrennrene. 1.41
8. Cristin Rossman (1995).......ccvververrererrennns 1.43
9. Stephanie Sheldon (1997-98).........cccovvee... 1.53
10. Marissa Dayton (2006-07) ......ccccevverneeene 1.81
SHUTOUTS
1. Paige Simoneau (2015-18).......oveveveumecerrennee 21
2. Zoe Makrigiannis (2012-15) .....ovevvernerrernnens 16
3. Amee Brown (1996-99).......ccovvevvererrerrernennes 1
4. Nina Butera (2007-09)........coeoveerrermrreerrererrens 10
5. Meghan Maiwald (2010-11)....c.oervvererreenrrenn. 9
Adrienne Herbst (2003-05) .......cevvvvevvevcrennene 9
7. Bente Pernot (2022) 8
Ariana Romero (2019)......ccovevevererrmrrererrennene 8
9. Marissa Dayton (2006) ...........eeveeerereeersenreees 5
10. Erin Lavey (2002-05) ....vveueveerereernereernrresnenees 3
Eryn Meyer (2000-02) .......cvvorrvererrerenerenersenns 3
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SINGLE MATCH RECORDS

MISCELLANEOUS RECORDS

INDIVIDUAL RECORDS
GOAIS: 4 oo Stacie Savage (9/22/96) at Wyoming
Assists: 4 o Tennille Ruggiero (9/14/95) vs. Azusa Pacific
Points: 8...ovverereerrireriennn, Stacie Savage (9/22/96) at Wyoming
ShOts: 12 v Stacie Savage (9/22/96) at Wyoming
.............................................. Momi Aiu (9/22/95) at Cal State L.A.
SAVES: 16 .uuuverrrerreerranrenes Cristin Rossman (10/30/95) vs. Pacific
TEAM RECORDS
POINTS: 25 covvveeeeerrerriesies e at Howard (9/13/09)
GOAIS: B ..ooeverveeereerereee et at Howard (9/13/09)
....................................................................... at Nevada (10/1/00)
............................................................. vs. Azusa Pacific (9/14/95)
ASSISES: 9 1o seens at Howard (9/13/09)
N 110 (3 N vs. (SU Hayward (10/2/96)
SAVES: 16 .ouvrveerrererierrissiessisssesssasssesssasssens vs. Pacific (10/30/95)
MISCELLANEOUS RECORDS
All-Time RECOI.....vveervveerreeesreeerieessesessreensens 211-279-61(.439)
HOME....coeeee s 132-109-25 (.543)
AWAY <..covooreveesssieessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenens 72-155-34(.341)
NEULFAI SIEE «..vvvoreveersvesseessiees e iaeenes 17-22-6 (.444)
Conference RCOIM.........oeevveervveeerrieenereesrvenrene. 105-99-25 (.531)
MW RECOI.....oovverrereeresree e 57-41-13 (.572)
MW TOUMAMENE ..o 3-2-6 (.546)
NCAATOUMAMENT .......oovverreerieneeesieesseseseessessssaeeses 0-4-0(.000)
0Vertime RECOI ......uveveereeeeee e 23-32-50 (.460)
When Scoring 3 or More Goals ..........c..cevveerverrenennne 92-5-3(.935)
When Allowing 3 or More Goals............occcrrrverneees 2-107-3 (.034)
Games Decided By One Goal...........cooevvererreennerene. 102-133-0(.428)
Longest Winning Streak: 6............veceevereceeenecens 9/11/09-10/2/09
Longest Unbeaten Streak: 14 ......ccooevvverserrrennne. 9/11/09-10/30/09
Consecutive Home Wins: 8.........ccoveeevveerreeeerennnnn. 9/9/17-8/17/18
Consecutive Home Unbeaten Streak: 10................ 9/10-10/30/96
Consecutive HOMe LOSSES: 5 ....uvveervverrenrreerrenssiaessenenes Five Times
Consecutive ROAd WINS: 5........cvveevveervernrresreensissreesssesesennes 2015
Consecutive Road Losses: 18........ccccueervererrnrrenns 10/6/02-9/26/04

Consecutive SHUOULS: 5 ...vveeveeeereeeeeeeeerereereene 9/11/09-10/2/09

TEAM SEASON RECORDS

GOAIS: 50 .eurverreeerereeeeriesreeste st .1996
ASSISTS: 54 o.vorereeerrertreres st essas e bssaessans 1996
POINES: T54 ...oueeeeeereeetesresestessessstessesssses s ssss s ssseens 1996
SNOES: 41T oottt .1996
MOSE SAVES: 134 ...t sssaessans 2003
FEWESE SAVES: 60 ......vevrverreerrerieresiesresessessesssssssessssssseens 2015
Goals Against Average: 0.871..........oerveerervermmrrermreesnnssessssennnns 2018
Fewest Goals AlOWEd: 19.........cvveerveerrerrrrerreerereesreessieessenns 2009
MOSt SRUEOULS: TT ooreererereeecteseeresieseeses e sessstessessssenseens 2018
MOSEWINS: 13...ecieereresre s ssssssens 1996
FEWESTWINS: 2 oottt sassessaensens 2003
Highest Winning Pct.: 1650 ........cevverereenrreenreernrresnsssssnsennns 2017
MOSE LOSSES: 16 cevvrveieiceirccrie e sessaens 1998, 2003
FEWEST LOSSES: B...vvevrverrierrersrisssessessssessssssssessssssssssssssssennns 1995
Lowest Winning Pct.: 11T coeveeeereneriereseessssesssssssssennne 2003
MOSETIES: 7 oottt ss e basssensans 2022
Most HOMEWINS: 9 ...ouveeeeeierrereresiesesiessessstsssessseensenens 1996
Fewest Home Wins: 2 ......cccoovveeereeernrennns 2002, 2003, 2007, 2008
Fewest Home LOSSES: 0....uvverveervererieesissiresesssssssessanssensens 1997
MOSt ROQA WINS: 7..ocoerrvereererierrereriesiessstsssessssssssesssssssennns 2015
Fewest ROad WiNS: 0........evveevverrernrieniesseiessessssessessssessennns 2003
MOSt ROAA LOSSES: 9 ...ovcvevverrerreesresieestesseessseessasssessanens 1998
Fewest R0ad LOSSES: T....uuvveevveerrernrierieresressenssssssessssssssennns 1999
Most Times ShUt QUL: 13......evveeeeeeerseeeeseeestessesesienseens 2007
Most Overtime Matches: 8............coovveeveemereeerernereerreesreesinnns 2015

ALL-TIME HAT TRICKS (BY YEAR)

Michelle Vargas (3 Goals)........... at San Francisco State (10/17/95)
Michelle Vargas (3 Goals) ............. at Sacramento State (10/25/95)
Stacie Savage (3 Goals) ................. vs. Sacramento State (9/12/96)
Stacie Savage (4 GOalS) .......evverervererrennnns at Wyoming (9/22/96)
Stacie Savage (3 GOAlS) .....vveeurrrvererrrernnnnns vs. Hawai'i (10/24/97)
Jessica Scott (3 GOals) ...uveevereennneen. vs. Louisiana Tech (10/15/06)
Nicole Irwin (3 GOAIS)......crvverrvererrerneriernns at Hawai'i (10/22/06)
Emmy Belding (3 G0als)........oevrvererrrverennns at Howard (10/13/09)
Kayla Santacruz (3 Goals)........cevceerneeeens vs. Utah State (10/24/10)
Dorthe Hoppius (3 G0als) .......ccververrveerrerrenns vs. CSUN (9/20/15)
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GOALS

2022 Cynthia FIOreS ......cceeunreeeeeceeeresreenneeeeens 4
2021 Taylor PRillipS......eevveenervererereerersessesnesenns 4
2020 SIXTIEd ..ovvveerrvvrenrrieeeessrsesssssssssssesssssees 1
2019 Kristen Amarikwa .........cc..oeevveeeveenrveesrennns 5
2018 Jamilecxth Becerra ......uuveevveevenivcerenns 5
2017 Jamilecxth Becerra ......uuvveevverreneverrenns 7
2016 Dorthe HOPPIUS ...c.vvverrveerrreerereesseenssenns 8
2015 Darriell Franklin ..........ccoveevveerrenircrrennns 9
2014 Gabriella Strange...........ooevvererevererrernnerenn. 4
2013 Lupita Estrada..........coerveerrrerererernsseennsrenns 4
2012 Michaella Meibock........vveevveerrerirecirenns 4
2017 KelSey Lord .......cveevvvenreerenrreenereessesnssenns 6
2010 Kayla Santacruz .........eeveeeeveeeeeereeenennes 10
2009 Emmy Belding ......co.oovevvermrrrernrrennnrinnens 10
2008 Emmy Belding .......coovevveerrrererererersirsnrrenn. 8
2007 JeSSIiCa SCOtE..uuvvurerrerrerereresresiesrensrenenns 6
2006 Nicole IrWin ......ooeevveevverreenrresreeniresrennns 8
2005 LizBehlen........evveevveereenrrenrenireesrennns 8
2004 Nicole IrWin ......ovevveeeeeeereeerresreeneresrenene 4
2003 Alaina Chandler ...........ocoveevveerenercerennne 3
2002 Rebecca Hidalgo ........covvervveerereerserenrrenn. 5
2001 Marie MCQann.........ocveeveeeveerreernsrenieeninns 6
2000 Julie BIrUM ..o 7
1999 Karli SilVeira.......ceveevveeereeerreereeseeeveene 9
1998 Dina Schindler ..........oeeveeerveerrreerrenrrennnn. 4
1997 Stacie Savage.........covververreerrenrererssnees 15
1996 Stacie SaVage.........coveververrreerrsneerersennees 18
1995 Michelle Vargas...........coevveemrrvemrvennrrennns 14
ASSISTS

2022 Taylor PRillips.......cvvveeereeerrreerereesseenesenne 6
2021 Taylor PRillips......ccvvveeereeeerreerereerseeenssenn. 4
2020 THreeTied ...ovveevverreerreenreensreesreensreeerennns 1
2019 Karlee Pottorff.........oevveevveerrrerrerirerrens 3
2018 ThreeTied .......uevverveerreeereensreeereenireesrennns 2
2017 Yaritza Arista........cooeeveereenreerreereenrnssenninns 6
2016 Dorthe HOPPIUS .......ceueveeermnreeersnnreeesnneeens 5
2015 Carley MBeath.........cceeeeeumecrerneennecernennns 4
2014 Carley MBeath.........cceeeeeuecrcrreennecernenens 3
2013 Kareli Rodriguez .........cveeeumreeermnreeernnreens 2
2012 Megan Molina .........ooeeveeerereeennreeennnneens 6
2011 Kelsey LOrd .....ceveveenmeceeevernccerneesnsereenens 5
2070 Kelsey LOTd .....ecveeeeemmecrermeemmceereeimmesennns n
2009 Roxy Kamal.........covceeerveeenereeernreeernnreens 9
2008 FIVeTied.....vvveerveerrreeseisesssaessseesssesnssenns 2
2007 LizBehlen......coevvvrereeeerieenersessieeesrenns 3
2006 Cristin MUIPRY ....oevveonveeerereeerenreeesenneens 6
2005 Liz Behlen, Nicole Irwin ........ccccoevevvvennrnene. 4
2004 Vanessa AfoNS0.........oevvveerveerereensvenssenne 5
2003 Cori Boria, Christina Morrison ................... 3
2002 Marie McCann......ovuevveerverereenrrereniensseenes 4
2001 Kristina Jacob.........c.ceevvvrerveeenerernnsrennrrenn. 4
2000 Jennifer MeSCher .......occurevveeeereerereerrenn. 7
1999 Julie Brum .....cveeceeeereeeeevrereeeesieessvnnnes 9
1998 Karli SilVeira...........eevveerrvererreeerreersiennnes 4
1997 Megan NelSon.........ccveervvemreerenrreensrennees 9
1996 Michelle Vargas...........cooevvemrrverervvenerrennns 10
1995 Katy DOYIE ..ovveererverreeerrereriessenesierens 10

POINTS

2022 Taylor PRIllipS.......veeesereeermereeesseseresnnnes 10
20271 Taylor PRillips.......vveesreeerereeessnreeesnnens 12
2020 Evan House, Karlee Pottorff ...................... 3
2019 Kristen Amarikwa, Sabrina Weinman...... 10
2018 Jamilecxth Beccera.......vvveervvrerrennes 12
2017 Dorthe HOPPIUS .....vveeerveenrreerreerrernnnes 15
2016 Dorthe HOPPIUS ....vveeervverrrerrrreerrirnees 21
2015 Darriell Franklin ........oo..oevvvereevvrerrennnes 20
2014 Gabriella Strange...........coovvvererrvrerrennnns 10
2013 Lupita Estrada..........ccoovvvrmrrveerrrerenerernnnnnn. 9
2012 Megan Molina ..........coevveerrvenrrrenrrennnnnns 10
2011 KelSey LOrd ....vveenerveeesreverrereessnnesessnens 17
2010 Kelsey LOrd ....veeemervveerreeesreressnnnesesnnnns 29
2009 Roxy Kamal.........oevvveemrrveererereesnreresnnnns 23
2008 Emmy Belding .........coeevvvererereesererernnns 17
2007 Jessica SCOttuuvunrerrrerrrererreeneeresreenseessens 13
2006 Nicole IrWiN c....cveervveerreenrreeeriesseennes 20
2005 LizBehlen.......ooevvvemevveeenrrresrisesriennnns 20
2004 Vanessa Afonso, Nicole Irwin .................... 9
2003 Alaina Chandler ........ooccueeevvveereverererenrrene. 6
2002 Rebecca Hidalgo, Mariko Yoshihara......... 10
2001 Kristina Jacob...........ooevvvemrrrererrrnerrennnns 14
2000 Julie Brum .......eeveververererinneeresieessesessens 18
1999 Jennifer MeScher ........occ.eeevverervvererres 21
1998 Julie Brum ..o 9
1997 Stacie SAVage. .......coveveereverereerereesrrennens 34
1996 Stacie SAVAge. .......covvveerrverereererersrrerens 43
1995 Michelle Vargas...........oeeeeeveereveeerrennens 35
SHOTS

2022 Sabrina Weinman ..........cccooevverervenneennnens 41
2027 Evan HOUSE ......euverrrereeerreeeiesiesseessene 25
2020 Evan HOUSE .......evververeeerrerneeesiessesessens 14
2019 Jamilecxth Becerra .......evveeveervenneennen. 28
2018 Jamilecxth Becerra .......evveeveervenneennnen. 52
2017 Dorthe HOPpIUs .....cc.evveerveeererrensrerennene 71
2016 Dorthe HOppius .....c..coevverveneeeerrensreennene 66
2015 Dorthe HOPpius .....c..ovveerveeeeerrenseeeniene 59
2014 Gabriella Strange...........ovevverevererrernenees 30
2013 Lupita Estrada........c..ooevvvervnerererrennreennens 30
2012 KelSey Lord .......cveuneveemreermereererennnnessenees 28
2017 KelSey Lord .......cveuneveerereermereererennnresnenees 40
2010 KelSey Lord .......cceueveemreerereererennrnesnenees 59
2009 Emmy Belding .........cvevvernervernerererrernenees 55
2008 Emmy Belding .........ccvevverereererernerrernenees 39
2007 JessiCa SCOtt.uuvunrverrerrrrerrereriesiessseessene 63
2006 JessiCa SCOtt..uvunrvrrerrererrerseiessesseessene 60
2005 JesSiCa SCOtt.uuvunrverrerrrrerrerneiesreeeseeniene 55
2004 Nicole [rWin .....eecveerveereeerrreeiesiessseessens 40
2003 Andrea PUliZ ........oevveeveerrnererieneriennene 23
2002 Mariko Yoshihara ..........ccccveeeveenrrennerennene 29
2007 Kristina Jacob........ccoveeeveerrererrrerrennrrennene 29
2000 Jolene Keel .........oevverreeerrennererreerrensens 46
1999 Jennifer Mescher, Brandy Apodaca.......... 40
1998 Megan NelSON........cvveeveeereerereernrrenns 48
1997 Stacie SAVage........covevverrvermreessereerrrernns 95
1996 Stacie SaVage..........evvereveernrressreernenens 107
1995 MOMI AU cooovverrerreerreeseeesreessesssseessennes 70

IGAME WINNING GOALS

2022 Cynthia Flores, Taylor Phillips, Sabrina Wein-
fman ...... et sene 2
2021 Taylor PRillips........evveeereeeerreenereersrenssenns 2
2020 Cynthia Flores, Sabrina Weinman.............. 1
2019 Carlie JAMES.......coeveeerrererreeeieeseieesrenne 2
2018 Haleigh Wynne, Darriell Franklin .............. 3
2017 Jamilecxth BeCerma .....cccuueceeeenneceeenecnnnns 5
2016 AleXis VENEQas .......cvveurveenerresnrresnrsessnssenns 3
2015 Darriell Franklin ..........ccccenveeeeerrnereeersennenns 5
2014 Gabriella Strange...........ooevveeervvererevernrrenn. 3
2013 FOUITIEd ..ounrvernreerereerreisesresesiesesssessssenne 1
2012 SIXTIEM .vvvverreeceveereeeeeeeseeseeseesseseeeeeens 1
2011 KelSey LOrd .......vveeneeerreererrerensseensesessenns 4
2010 Kayla Santacruz ..........eveeeumeecevemeceeeneerenns 4
2009 Emmy Belding .........coeeveeerreeernreeernnrenns 4
2008 Emmy Belding .......ccccvevvvrerrenerrererrirecienne 3
2007 JESSICA SCOE..vvvnrerreeenecrrimncernmnecenssncnenes 3
2006 Nicole IPWin ..eeeeveceeeeeceeeeceeeeeeceeeneeeenns 4
2005 Six Tied SN 1
2004 FIVE TIEH...ooormerreeeersenreeeessensesseessenensseens 1
2003 Shannon Leslie, Andrea Puljiz................... 1
2002 ThreeTied ........ . w3
2001 Vanessa Afonso . w2
2000 Karli SIVEIF ..oouevveeersnreeeesssenseesesssnnnnens 3
1999 Jennifer Mescher, Molly Cowell................. 3
1998 Tennille Ruggiero, Dina Schindler ............. 2
1997 Stacie Savage... ol
1996 Michelle Vargas . -
1995 Michelle Vargas 5

Dorthe Hoppius’ 21 points in 2016 are the most in the
last 10 season.
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YEARLY LEADERS - GOALIES

SAVES
2022 Bente Pernot....
2021 Autom Monty ..
2020 Zoe Aguirre.......
2019 Ariana Romero

2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
20M
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995

Erin Lavey .....

Amee Brown.

Meghan Maiwald is one of just three Spartan
Goalkeepers to record 100 saves in a season.

Paige SIMONEaU.......cccvvveererrrererirerenne
Paige SIMONEaU.......cc.vvveerverrernrieenenne
Paige SIMONEaU..........evveerverreerrenrenne
Z0e Makrigiannis ............c.oveveererrereneens
Z0e Makrigiannis ..............ovevvernrrereneens
Zoe Makrigiannis ..............comevvenrreenreens
Zoe Makrigiannis ..............omevvernrrreeneens
Meghan Maiwald.........cccc.ooerverrrrennnns
Meghan Maiwald.............coevvverrrrvnnns
Nina Butera... .
Nina Butera...
Nina Butera...
Marissa Dayton .........ccceeeeeneeeenereencnens
Adrienne Herbst.........evvveeerveeerereeennnn.
Adrienne Herbst...........cooccconervernereernnnens
Erin Lavey ..... .

Eryn Meyer ...
Eryn Meyer ...
Amee Brown. .
Amee Brown. .

Amee Brown.
Cristin Rossman ........ccvveeveveevrieivceninnns

GOALS AGAINST AVERAGE (Min. 50% GP)

2022 Bente Pernot. ..0.89
2027 Autum MONty c...ceuveeeeeeceneeireriseeis 1.40
2020 Zoe Aguirre.... 217
2019 Ariana ROMEro.......c.vvveerernrrererernrrens 1.00
2018 Paige Simoneau........ccc.eveveeervererenrrennns 0.81
2017 Paige Simoneau........ccc.evevveerverervenrrenns 1.05
2016 Ana(alero ... . . 1.26
2015 Zoe MaKrigiannis ............evveerverreeenes 0.86
2014 Zoe MaKrigiannis ............evveerverreeenns 0.92
2013 Zoe MaKrigiannis ............cevvererverererenes 1.37
2012 Emily Pryor.. ... 148
2011 Meghan Maiwald............coevverereernreenee 1.61
2010 Meghan Maiwald............coevveeervernreenee 1.15
2009 Nina Butera. ... 0.83
2008 Nina Butera. . 1.05
2007 Nina Butera. w122
2006 Marissa Dayton ..........occeveeeeenereennereenee 1.71
2005 Adrienne Herbst........ovvvveerverereernreenne 1.94
2004 Adrienne Herbst........ovvvvrereererrernnreenne 1.70
2003 Erin Lavey ... w329
2002 Erin Lavey ... . 251
2001 Eryn Meyer . e 265
2000 Eryn MEYEr ......ccouevverereererernerriresienee 1.73
1999 Amee Brown........cvvveeerverereerereerereenne 1.13
1998 Stephanie Sheldon..........cccccoevverevennne. 1.46
1997 Amee BroWN .......vveeevvenreereceresierecirnenne 1.56
1996 AMEe BIOWN.......vveerveriereerieererenenne 1.42
1995 Cristin ROSSMAN «...uvvvverecvvrnceeerrirerienee 1.43

Defensive Player of the Year.

Zoe Makrigiannis was the 2015 Mountain West

SHUTOUTS (Solo/Combined)
2022 Bente Pernot, Autum Monty............. 9(8/1)
2021 Autum Monty, Shayla Sugai............. 5(3/2)
2020 Zoe Aguirre 2
2019 Ariana ROMEr0........coeveemrrvnerrinerieecnnnne 8
2018 Paige SiMONEAU..........rveerrverereererrersnees N
2017 Paige Simoneau.... 6
2016 Paige Simoneau.... 4
2015 Zoe Makrigiannis . 7
7
2

2014 Zoe Makrigiannis .
2013 Zoe Makrigiannis . .
2012 Emily Pryor, Zoe Makrigiannis................... 1
2011 Meghan Maiwald 3
2010 Meghan Maiwald 6

5

3

2009 Nina Butera
Nina Butera
NiN@ BULETA.......coverrereeereerreerieereesiesiniaens 2
Marissa Dayton.... 5
Adrienne Herbst.. .5
Adrienne Herbst.. 2

1

1

2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995

Erin Lavey .
Erin Lavey . .
Eryn MeYRr ..couverreerreerieceieeiiessinnee 1
Eryn Meyer )
AMER BIOWN ....ovveenereeriries 6(5/1)
Amee Brown, Stephanie Sheldon ... )
AMEe BIOWN ..eveeeeeree e 3(3/0)

)

)

Amee Brown.......oceevvveveveeeneeeienen. 50273
Cristin ROSSMAN ...ecvevveveercrienn. 3(1/2

Paige Simoneau set single-season records of 11 shutouts
and a 0.81 GAA as a senior in 2018.




Afonso, Ashley
Afonso, Vanessa
Aquirre, Zoe
Aikens, Bianca
Aiu, Momi
Amanoni, Lauola
Amarikwa, Kristen
Apodaca, Brandy
Arista, Yaritza
Audibert, Aspyn
Bagully, Batya
Barkmeyer, Karina
Bales, Stephanie
Banks, Ryanne
Bafiuelos, Amy
Barlett, Bryanna
Beccera, Jamilecxth
Beckwith, Nikki
Behlen, Liz
Belding, Emmy
Berkley, Claire
Bertuleit, Alyssa
Beshore, Brittny
Bettencourt, Christina
Black, Amy
Blashke, Kerry
Boccoli, Michelle
Boehm, Brittany
Bonadies, Katie
Borja, Cori
Bowers, Bella
Brewah, Alexis
Brink, Holly
Brown, Amee
Brum, Julie

Burns, Carly
Burns, Kara
Butera, Nina
(alero, Ana

Cello, Tiana
Chapa, Maricruz
Chandler, Alaina
Chesney, Britnee
Chung, Veronica
Cortez, Renee
Cowell, Molly
Croshy, Cece

Cruz, Jackie
Cuellar, Yvette
Cullen, Krista
Dayton, Marissa
Dickinson, Heather
Docherty, Rachel
Doddridge, Jaimi
Donaldson, Alex
Doyle, Katy
Drago, Danielle
Duran, Mia
Elemen, Alicia
Elterman, Courtney
Esquivias, Maria
Estrada, Lupita
Fernandez, Joanna
Flanagan, Molly
Flocchini, Bella
Flores, Cynthia
Flores, Monica
Forni, Trisha
Fortenberry, Karla
Franklin, Darriell
Fraser, Sarah
Furner, Shanelle
Gallant, Alison
Green, Elizabeth
Gricius, Kacey
Guadagnolo, Jennifer
Hall, Hannah
Harrah, Cynthia
Harris, Natasha

2004
2001-02, 04
2020
2020
1995, 97-99
2017-21
2016-19
1998-2000
2016-17
2017-18
2021
2021
2010-11
1998-99, 2001
2002-03
2018-19
2017-19
1998
2005-07
2008-09
2014-16
2015-16
2005-07
1996-97,99
1995
2001
1995-96
2007-09
2008-09
2003-04
2018-20
2019
1995
1996-99
1997-2000
2021-22
2018-19
2007-09
2016
2021-22
2015-16
2001-03
2008
2015
1995-96
1998-99
2020
2004-05
2015-17
2070-1
2006
2002-04
2012-15
1998
2011-14
1995
2007
1996-97
1997
2015-16
2010
2013-14
2020
2003-04
2021-22
2020-22
1995
2000
2021-22
2015-18
2010-13
2008-11
2019
1995
2012-14
2005-08
2018-19
2000-01
2017-19

Hartz, Andrea
Haughey, Michelle
Haydaree, Marjan
Heins, Amanda
Herbst, Adrienne
Hernandez, Abigail
Hernandez, Jessica
Herrera, Gabriela
Hetland, Debbie
Hidalgo, Rebecca
Holm, Kelsy
Hoppius, Dorthe
House, Evan
Hurtado, Gabriella
Ingram, Jessica
Irwin, Nicole
Jablonsky, Alison
Jacob, Kristina
Jackson, Alexus
James, Carlie
Jimenez, Alex
Jiminez, Rebecca
Johnston, Kim
Jones, Aliyah
Kamal, Roxy
Karlsson, Karin
Kay, Karol

Keel, Jolene
Kelley, Hayden
Keomounpane, Bella
Kerger, Mandy
Knopp, Katie
Korpela, Jessica
Krale, Kara

Krale, Kristin
Kunnaragthai, Anchalee
Kute, Cheryl
Lavey, Erin
Laurent, Juliane
Leonti, Kristen
Leslie, Shannon
Loggins, Jennah
Lord, Kelse

Madej, Kelly
Madera, Rosie
Mahoney, Kelli
Maiwald, Meghan
Makrigiannis, Zoe
Manzano, Daria
Martin, Amanda
Martinez, Nicole
Mathews, Hannah
McBeath, Carley
McCann, Marie
McClellan, Jaiden
Meek, Chelsea
Meermans, Megan
Meibock, Mikaella
Mesa, Mariana
Mescher, Jennifer
Mescher, Kristyn
Meyer, Eryn
MiIYer, Sagrina
Miyazato, Kiana
Molina, Megan
Moniz, Lauren
Montejo, Alyssa
Monty, Autum
Morgan, Amanda
Morgon, Colby
Morrison, Christina
Murphy, Cristin
Nava, Natalia
Nava, Sabrina
Nelson, Megan
New, Emily
Ng-Pinkerton, Erica
Ng-Pinkerton, Lauren
Nunn, Kelly

2002-04
2008-10, 12
2019
2011-13
2003-05
2011
1999-2002
2016,18
1995

2002
2008-09, 1
2014-17
2020-22
2017-19
2008-11
2004-07
2003
1998-2001
2019-22
2016-19
2010, 12-14
1996
2007-10
2014-17
2007-09
2004

1995
1999-2000
2015-16
2020-22
1996
2009-10
2001-02
2002-03
2004-07
1997-98
2010-13
2002-03
2020-22
1996-97
2003-04
2020-22
2009-12
2007
1997-2000
1996-99
2010-11
2012-15
2015-16
2008-11
2005-06
2018
2013-16
2001-03
2020-21
1997
1995-96
2012-13
2003
1999-2000
1999-2000
2000-01
2014, 16-17
2021-22
2010-12
2008

2012

2022

201

1997
2002-04
2005-06
2018-22
2020-21
1997-98
2001-02
2004
2007-10
2002-03

Oatman, Erica
Oranje, Heather
Orodpour, Samantha
Orozco, Jennifer
Ostdiek, Jackie
Pacheco, Hallsie
Parker, Kiara
Pearsall, Stefani
Petrosian, Tamar
Phan, Helen
Phillips, Taylor
Pinkney, Cynthia
Pottoroff, Karlee
Pryor, Emily

Pryor, Kelgl

Puljiz, Andrea
Quinet, Michelle
Rainville, Alana
Rapoza, Phoebe
Ratzburg, Alyson
Rauschnot, Megan
Rebagliati, Stephanie
Reed, Darrian
Righetti, Shannon
Righetti, Stephanie
Risso, Allison
Rodriguez, Darlene
Rodriguez, Kareli
Romero, Ariana
Romswinckel-Guise, Heidi
Rooney, Maire
Rose, Lynsy
Rossman, Cristin
Rowell, Jordan
Ruckriegel, Julie
Ruder, Catherine
Ruelas, Victoria
Ruggiero, Tennille
Salas, Blanca
Sanchez, Lauren
Sanders, Jaelyn
Santacruz, Kayla
Santoro, Angela
Santos, Sarah
Savage, Stacie
Schindler, Dina
Scott, Jessica
Shallou-Enes, lzzy
Sheldon, Stephanie
Shrader, Staci
Silveira, Karli
Simoneau, Paige
Sloss, Sylvia
Spangler, Becca
Stange, Gabriella
Stone, Ebon
Su?ai, Shayla

Sul, Florie
Sunseri, Jeané
Tanaka, Kirstin
Thom, Ally

Tong, Amy
Toomer, Maddie
Van Dixhorn, Tasha
Vargas, Michelle
Venegas, Alexis
Villa, Amanda
Villarino, Camila
Waitley, Kaila
Wathen-Mayorga, Mireya
Weinman, Sabrina
Wilkes, Myia
Wilson, Jada
Wilson, Stephanie
Wynne, Haleigh
Yoshihara, Mariko
Zabek, Jackie

1999-2000
2004, 06-07
2015-16
2017,19
1997-2000
2006-09
2018
1995
2002
2010-12
2021-22
2005-06
2017-21
2012
2000-01
2003-05
1998
2000
2019-22
2001-02
2012-13
2013-15
2017-19
2009
2008, 10
1996
2014-15
2013-14
2019
2005-07
2012
1996
1995
2020-22
1996
2011-12
1995
1995-98
1997
2008-11
2021
2070-1
2008-11
2020-22
1996-97
1995-98
2005-07
2019-22
1997-98
1996-97
1998-2000
2015-18
2019-20
2012-15
2011-14
2000
2022
1995
2000-02
2004
2018
1995
2019-22
2004-07
1995-96
2013-16
2005, 07
2014-16
2005-08
2012-15
2019-22
2014-17
2018-22
1995
2018
2000-02
2004-07
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HONORS AND AWARDS

MOUNTAIN WEST PLAYER OF THE YEAR

2015 Zoe Makrigiannis ............cevverneees Defensive
2017 Darriell Franklin........cc.covvveevrenee. Defensive
2017 Jamilecxth Becerra ... Newcomer
2019 Kristen Amarikwa.........cccoeervenee. Defensive
2022 Jada Wilson..........cevveevverrverrennns Defensive
2022 Bente Pernot .........cccovevverreennne. Newcomer

MOUNTAIN WEST COACH OF THE YEAR
2015 Lauren Hanson
2017 Lauren Hanson

ALL-MOUNTAIN WEST
2014 Zoe Makrigiannis ............coeevvenn First Team
2015 Zoe Makrigiannis ..............eevveens First Team
Darlene Rodriguez...........coocceune.. First Team
Dorthe HOpPius ......vveervverereernnes First Team
Darriell Franklin...........ccoo.ven.... Second Team
Rachel Docherty ........... Honorable Mention
2016 Dorthe HOppius ........ccovrveererrennns First Team
Kristen Amarikwa................... Second Team
Maricruz Chapa.......cc.ccevvenncee. Second Team
Alexis Venegas.........oevveereeenn. Second Team
Myia WIlKeS .....ovvvermerrverrrrreens Second Team
2017 Darriell Franklin ........c..coovverereaeee First Team
Myia WIlKES ...oorvverrrrererrrenerennns First Team
Dorthe Hoppius .........covvveevrvenees First Team
Jamilecxth Becerra.................. Second Team
Yaritza Arista......c..cccoevreerrnnn. Second Team
2018 Paige SImONeauU.........evveeervennecs First Team
Darriell Franklin...........cccoovvene.. First Team
Kristen Amarikwa........c...cccovuee... First Team
Jada Wilson ......evveerverciveniennes Second Team
2019 Kristen Amarikwa .........ccocormnveee. First Team
Karlee Pottorff............ccoouu..... Second Team
2021 Karlee Portoff...........cccovvenec. Second Team
2022 Jada Wilson...........cevvererveerrererrnnes First Team
Bente Pernot...........ccevvevrveee. Second Team
Bella Flocchini .........cvveervneee. Second Team
Sabrina Weinman.................... Second Team

MOUNTAIN WEST ALL-NEWCOMER TEAM
2016 Yaritza Rista
Kristen Amarikwa
2017 Jamilecxth Becerra
Jennifer Orozco
2018 Jada Wilson
Hannah Mathews
2019 Sabrina Weinman
2020 EvanHouse

2022 Tatiana Cunningham
Bente Pernot

MOUNTAIN WEST ALL-TOURNAMENT TEAM
2015 Paige Simoneau (MVP)
Dorthe Hoppius
Darriell Franklin

(laire Berkley
2016 Samantha Orodpour
2018 Paige Simoneau (MVP)
Jamilecxth Becerra
Kristen Amarikwa
Natasha Harris
2022 Bente Pernot (MVP)
Kiana Miyazato
Taylor Phillips
Jada Wilson

MOUNTAIN WEST PLAYER OF THE WEEK
2015 Darriell Franklin (Offensive)............. Aug. 31
Zoe Makrigiannis (Defensive) ........ Sept. 28

2016 Darriell Franklin (Offensive).............. Oct. 24
2017 Ana Calero (Defensive).................... Aug. 28
Dorthe Hoppius (Offensive) ........... Sept. 25
Paige Simoneau (Defensive).............. 0ct.9
Kristen Amarikwa (Defensive) ......... Oct. 16
Paige Simoneau (Defensive)............ 0Oct. 30
2018 Paige Simoneau (Defensive)............ Sept. 3
Haleigh Wynne (Offensive) ................ Oct.8
Paige Simoneau (Defensive)............ 0ct.29
2021 Zoe Aguirre (Defensive) .......ccocevenen. Apr.5
2021 Autum Monty (Defensive/Freshman)Oct. 18
2022 Bente Pernot (Freshman)............... Sept. 26
Jada Wilson (Defensive)................. Sept. 26
Bente Pernot (Freshman)................. Oct. 17

UNITED SOCCER COACHES ALL-PACIFIC REGION

2015 Zoe Makrigiannis ................... Second Team
Dorthe Hoppius .......coovvvevverrrennes Third Team
2016 Dorthe Hoppius ........ccovvveneene Second Team
Kristen Amarikwa................... Second Team
2018 Kristen Amarikwa.................... Second Team
Paige Simoneau ..........ccoe.eeervene. Third Team
2019 Kristen Amarikwa.................. Second Team
2022 Jada Wilson........c..eeveervennernennen. Third Team

UNITED SOCCER COACHES SCHOLAR
ALL-AMERICAN
2016 Dorthe Hoppius ........ccovvvererrennne Third Team

UNITED SOCCER COACHES/ADIDAS COLLEGE
SCHOLAR

ALL-FAR WEST REGION

2006 Heather Oranje............. Honorable Mention

UNITED SOCCER COACHES COLLEGE WOMEN’S
TEAM ACADEMIC AWARD

2009

2010

2011

2012

SOCCER BUZZ ALL-WEST REGION

1996 Stacie Savage.........cooceovevernreene Second Team
1997 Stacie Savage.........coeeveereveennece Second Team
Staci Shrader .......ooeevevereceenns Second Team
2009 Hallsie Pacheco..........cccceeureeenn. Third Team
2010 Jessica INgram .........c.oocceeene Second Team
Kelsey Lord ..........vvveererrernreenne. Third Team
WAC PLAYER OF THE YEAR
1996 Stacie Savage.........cooevverneens Pacific Division
1997 Stacie Savage.........coocuen.. Co-Pacific Division
2006 Nicole [rWin ........evveeeerveverereeennnn, Offensive
2009 Jessica Ingram .........oecveeerevennnens Defensive
WAC FRESHMAN OF THE YEAR

2005 Liz Behlen
2010 Kayla Santacruz

WAC COACH OF THE YEAR
1996 Philippe Blin (Pacific Division)
2009 Jeff Leightman

ALL-WESTERN ATHLETIC CONFERENCE

1996 Stacie Savage (Pacific Div.)......... First Team
Michelle Vargas (Pacific Div.) ...... First Team
Amee Brown (Pacific Div.).......Second Team

1997 Amee Brown (Pacific Div.)........... First Team
Stacie Savage (Pacific Div.) ......... First Team
Tennille Ruggiero (Pacific Div.) Second Team
Staci Shrader (Pacific Div.) ......Second Team

1998 Momi Aiu (Pacific Div.)................ First Team
Megan Nelson (Pacific Div.) ........ First Team
Karli Silveira (Pacific Div.) .......Second Team

1999 Momi Al ...ovverreereereerensreesianes First Team
Amee Brown........ccoeeveerirernnnnnns First Team
Rosie Madera..........cocceevvunnen. Second Team
Jennifer Mescher .................... Second Team
2000 Jackie Ostdiek ......c..oververrrverrennes First Team
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2001 Kristina Jacob........cccooeevveervennrenees
2005 LizBehlen........ccovevveeervverrnnrennes

Nicole Irwin ........eeveeerverrrererrens
2006 Nicole [rwin .........coovveeerveerrenrennes

2009 Emmy Belding ..........ovvvvemereennne
JessicaIngram.......c.ovevvevvnerennns
Roxy Kamal.......ovveemervvereereennnn.
Hallsie Pacheco..........cccoveceeunnne.

2010 Jessica Ingram ..........coeeververnrennns

1996 Stacie Savage

1997 Stacie Savage
Amee Brown

1998 Momi Aiu

1999 Momi Aiu
Julie Brum

2000 Kristina Jacob (MVP)
Brandy Apodaca
Julie Brum
Eryn Meyer
Jackie Ostdiek

2001 Jackie Cruz
Nicole Irwin
Kristin Krale
Jackie Zabek

2006 Cristin Murphy

2009 Jessica Ingram
Hallsie Pacheco

2010 Jessica Ingram
Meghan Maiwald
Amanda Martin

SJSU SPORTS HALL OF FAME
2010 Stacie (Savage) Alberico

Brandy Apodaca .........coeeveunec Second Team

Marissa Dayton.............cccceeeen. Second Team
Cristin Murphy ......cooorevvenen. Second Team
JesSia SCOtL....vennreenrernrerennnne Second Team
2007 Jackie Zabek..............cerrveennee. Second Team

Nina Butera .......ccceevveevenvennee Second Team

Kelsey Lord ..........cvvvvenrrernreerns

Lauren Sanchez .........ccoovveenne Second Team
2017 Jessica Ingram ..........coecevevvenne Second Team

Kelsey Lord...........rervveerrennnne Second Team

Meghan Maiwald ................... Second Team

Lauren Sanchez .........coevveunec Second Team
2012 Megan Molina ..........coovveennene Second Team
WACALL-TOURNAMENT TEAM

COWGIRL (WYO.) CLASSIC ALL-TOURNAMENT
1996 Dina Schindler (MVP)

Stacie Savage

Staci Shrader

ADIDAS/BAY AREA CLASSIC ALL-TOURNAMENT
1992 Vanessa Afonso
Jessica Korpela

Alaina Chandler
WACPLAYERS OF THE WEEK
1996 Stacie Savage (2X)................ Pacific Division
1997 Staci Shrader..........coconeuneee. Pacific Division
Stacie Savage.........coovrrvenens Pacific Division
1998 Tennille Ruggiero................. Pacific Division
1999 Karli Silveira.......ccccooeevererveerrererranes Offensive
2002 Erin LaVey .....cceeuceeemnrreeerereennnee Defensive
2004 Adrienne Herbst........c..coovveerrenec Defensive
2005 LizBehlen........cccooeveervenerererrennen. Offensive
2006 Marissa Dayton.........coc.eeveeervenens Defensive
Nicole Irwin (2X) .....cvvveervveerrrennnns Offensive
Jessica SCOtt..vunrrerieere e Offensive
2007 Jessica SCOtt....urvurrveerrerrrerrennnn. Offensive
2008 Jordan-Michelle Santos (2x) ........ Defensive
2009 Roxy Kamal (2X).....c.cermrverrerernrrenne Offensive
Nina Butera (2X) .....evevevvevevennene. Defensive
2010 Meghan Maiwald............coovvernecs Defensive
Kayla Santacruz.........ccooc.revveenees Offensive
2011 Meghan Maiwald............cc.oovune.... Defensive
Lauren Sanchez .........c.oovvererrenen. Offensive

IDAHO STATE CLASSIC ALL-TOURNAMENT
2007 Jennifer Guadagnolo

USF ODWALLA NIKE CLASSIC ALL-TOURNAMENT
2009 Michelle Haughey

Hallsie Pacheco

ARTHUR ASHE, JR. SPORTS SCHOLAR AWARD

Yaritza Arista.......ccoevervnrieenssessssesssensienens 2018
Aspyn AUIDErt ......vooevveereeerreeseeeessesesssenes 2018
Ryanne Banks..........vvveeevevermreeernnssessnsenens 2001
ANA QAIEIO ..o 2018
Yvette CUEHAr.......veveeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 2018
(ynthia Harrah ......eevveveercennnnreennnrseenenseeens 2002
Jessica Hernandez.........cvveevveverveererervnnionns 2001
Carlie JAMES ......veveeeeeeeeerenns 2018, 19,20
Sabrina Miller..........vveevverrererresreresressesennnns 2018
Lauren Ng-Pinkerton ...........coec.omrevenrrenne 2009, 10
Helen Phan ... 2013

AlEXiS VENEGAS .ovvvvvererverrerrernerieseressssessessenss 2015
AlEXiS VENRGAS ...oovvvernrvernrrresrresmssssnssssnssenns 2014
MYIa WIIKES .ovvvnreeverrrreeeesenesssessssseessessnns 2018
Mariko Yoshinara...........coeecvrmevemervenereeesrenne 2002

OFFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR

1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
201
2012
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

Michelle Vargas
Stacie Savage
Stacie Savage
Megan Nelson
Molly Cowell, Jennifer Mescher, Karli Silveira
Kristina Jacob
Kristina Jacob
Nicole Irwin

Liz Behlen

Cristin Murphy
Jessica Scott
Emmy Belding
Roxy Kamal

Kayla Santacruz
Kelsey Lord
Mikaelaa Meibock
Gabriella Strange
Dorthe Hoppius
Dorthe Hoppius
Jamilecxth Becerra
Darriell Franklin
Kristin Amarikwa

DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR

1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2014
2015
2016
2017

Florie Sul

Staci Shrader

Amee Brown, Staci Shrader
Momi Aiu

Kelli Mahoney, Jackie Ostdiek
Jackie Ostdiek

Jessica Hernandez

Shannon Leslie

Jackie Cruz

Brittny Beshore

Kristin Krale

Jessica Ingram

Jessica Ingram

Meghan Maiwald

Meghan Maiwald

Michelle Haughey

Zoe Makrigiannis, Claire Berkley
Zoe Makrigiannis

Myia Wilkes

Darriell Franklin

SAYVMV ANV SHONOH
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2018 Kristin Amarikwa
2019 Kristin Amarikwa

NEWCOMER/ROOKIE OF THE YEAR
1995 Tennille Ruggiero, Dina Schindler
1996 Christina Bettencourt

1997 Jackie Istdeik

1998 Kristina Jacob

1999 Jessica Hernandez, Jennifer Mescher
2000 Cynthia Harrah

2001 Alaina Chandler

2003 Andrea Puljiz

2004 Jackie Cruz

2005 Liz Behlen

2006 Hallsie Pacheco

2007 Nina Butera

2015 Darriell Franklin

2016 Kristen Amarikwa

2017 Jamilecxth Becerra

2018 Hannah Mathews

2019 Phoebe Rapoza

MOST INSPIRATIONAL PLAYER OF THE YEAR
2015 Rachel Docherty

2016 Carley McBeath, Stephanie Rebagliati
2017 Sabrina Miller

2018 Jamilecxth Becerra

2019 Carlie James

COACHES’ AWARD

2015 Darlene Rodriguez

2016 Alexis Venegas

2017 Yvette Cuellar, Aliyah Jones
2018 Paige Simoneau, Natasha Harris
2019 Bella Bowers

MOST IMPROVED PLAYER AWARD
2016 Yaritza Arista

2017 Karlee Pottorff

2018 Jada Wilson

2019 Natalia Nava

ACADEMICALL-MOUNTAIN WEST

208 AQUITTE.....oeorerreeriesressseessessessssesesenns 2020
Yaritza Arista........oevververerienseresieesseseninns 2016-17
Kristen Amarikwa...........coevueervennrererrennene 2018-19
Aspyn AUAIDErt .......eeeeerereeerrreeeeceiesenceeens 2017
Batya Bagully......ccocceeevverereernrrererieserienennens 2020
Jamilecxth Becerra........uvververereerrennnnnnes 2018-19

Claire Berkley .......evveeereveeerereresesreeernenes 2014-16

Alyssa Bertuleit.............ovrveererremreeenrresnnseenns 2015
ASIEY BOIZ ..ovvvvererveerererrseenerenssesessesnssenes 2013
Bella BOWENS ....voeevverrreeerreerrieneieessenne 2018-20
QArlY BUMNS ooeonevereeeeeeseeesieesseeessenns 2021-22
ANA QAIEI0 ... 2016
Tiana Cello......vverveerrreresrreresreeeereessiens 2021-22
Veronica Chung .......evveeevveereeeereesessesenseenes 2015
Yvette CUElAr ..o 2016-17
Tatiana Cunningham..........coeeceveveenereeernnnnee 2022
Rachel DOCherty........couvveervernrrveereerersesnnnens 2015
Alex Donaldson...........cc.eevveverveeerereerennnn. 2013-14
Courtney Elterman .........ooeccevevvereecveereenne 2015-16
Lupita EStrada..........cvvrvemervermrrernnerennrenne 2013-14
Joanna Fernandez.............oeevevevveervererveenrennes 2020
Bella Flocchini......cvuevveerveeeierisesiesisssiesinns 2022
Cynthia FlOres..........omrvererrernrrrerereeeerrenns 2021-22
Kayla Fortenberry .........cooeeceoveeveeenereeennee 2021-22
Darriell Franklin .........cooveeveeerrnnreresrnnene 2015-18
Sarah Fraser ......ooeevveeeveervnssiiesiens ..2013
Hannah Hall ...........coooevverieeeeeceene. 2018
Natasha Harris.........cc.oerveerverrnsreresrennnene 2017-18
Dorthe HOPPiUS......cvveuvvermrrvererresnererersenns 2014-17
EVan HOUSE.......cveerverrerrieriesie e 2021-22
Alexus JAckSON .......cvveevvereererresreresiannene 2019, 21
Qarlie JAmeS .......cvvereeerreerrerees e 2016-19
AlEX JIMENEZ ..o 2013-14
Aliyah JONES ......vovrvverrernrrreerrerns 2014,2016-17
Hayden Kelley ......cooo.omrvvermrrrernrrennnns ... 2015
CAFYLKULE «vvveveeverceeeseeessseessssesssseeens 2013
Juliane Laurent ........ccccoevvreeveesrenenene. 2020, 21-22
(arley McBeath ........oevverervernrrereseierersesenssenes 2013
Daria Manzano...........ccecuveveerressreerrensrensenns 2015
McColl Matthews ........c..coeveeerveereerresreennnns 2013
Jaiden McClellan ..........eevveerverereeerererrenes 2020-21
Sabrina Miller.........c.oevveevererrnnene 2014, 2016-17
Kiana Miyazato...........ccoeeerevereeenereecrnenene 2021-22
Megan Molina...........evvvervenrrvenrsessrseneneens 2013
AUtUM MONTY....oorrrirervierrieeieseeieesiesessenes 2021
Natalia Nava.......co.ooeevveerrenneeesrnnseesseennene 2019-21
Sabrina Nava.........oeeveeevveerreresreenreeesseennene 2020-21
Samantha 0rodpour...........ceeeeervererverrerennnns 2016
Jennifer 0rozco.........oevverrvverrernrennnns 2017,19
Kiara Parker ...........cocveeevemvveenrenreeeeeeseennnn, 2018
Sarah Peplinski...........coevververerrerrererresierennnn. 2013
Bente Pernot ..., .. 2022
Taylor PRllIpS.....cuuevevermreeeeseeeeneseeenenes 2021-22
Karlee Pottorff..........ccooovverrvrnrreeenrrrennnnne 2018-21
Phoebe RAp0Za .........evvveervenrrreersesesserneens 2019
Stephanie Rebagliati..........ccocovrerrvenrnnne. 2013-14
Darrian Reed ..........oevveerrererrenrssriesresseennnns 2019

Darlene Rodriguez...........oocceneveererernneens 2014-15
Kareli Rodriguez.........c...ccvmrvermrvernrresnneens 2013-14
Jordan ROwell .........cvveervvmnerernrereresiis 2020-22
Karissa RubIe........cvveerveerrererrererieersenenees 2022
Sarah SaNtoS .......ervverrvermrererersesensseessennns 2020-21
SYIVI SI0SS evvvreeereeeenmerernesrceeennennessennes 2019-20
Becca Spangler.........ovveververnereernerernennens 2013-14
Gabriella Stange.......oovveeerevererrenrererensreressenns 2014
Madison TOOMer..........cerevermreeeernreeernnn. 2019-21
AlEXiS VENRGAS ...oovvvernrvernreresrrerersesnrennes 2013-16
Sophia Viviani ..........coevveeerevrnnsennssesnnsiennssenns 2020
Sabrina Weinman..........cccceerveeenereeennen. 2019-22
Myia WILKES ...vvvverrreerrenrereresresseseeesnennes 2014-17
JAdaWIlSON ...cverrveeereereeeeeesieessias 2019-21

MOUNTAIN WEST SCHOLAR-ATHLETES

Aspyn Audibert .......ovverereernnrrerenriereniennn. 2016-17
Bella BOWETS ..o 2017
Kara BUInS..........oevveerrererierreresiesseesiaennns 2018-19
ANA QAII0......oeeeeeeteeee e 2016
Yvette CUBlIAr ... 2017
Hannah Hall ...........cooonrvererceeceeene 2018
Dorthe HOPPiUS.......cveervvenrrererrererreenneens 2015-17
Alexus JACKSON .....oovverveeerrernriesiesesiesiesenis 2019
(arlie JAMES .......cvvereerreresreseees e 2016-19
aitlin MCMaNUS .......oevveerreerreesreesieesiesrene 2019
Sabrina Miller.........vverveerverrereeeesieenenns 2015-17
Kiara Parker........c...coovvvevveevensrserieesssesieennene 2018
SYIVIA SI0SS ..vvnrverrrrerereiesrees i ieesseans 2019
AlY TROM cvoeeteerereeiesiesssesessenssenes 2018
Madison TOOMET..........oocververerrrereresreeeserenrene 2019
Sabrina Weinman............ccoceevveeerveerreerrennen. 2019
ACADEMIC ALL-WAC

Brandy Apodaca.........c.cvereeereeeerereseeereneenns 2000
Ryanne Banks.............coevveeerrernreens 1998-99, 2001
Emmy Belding.......covvrmrvvermrrererrernrreseneens 2008-09
Christina Bettencourt...........ecvevenneee. 1997, 1999
Brittany Boehm.........cooccevevvenerrernerinerrernennes 2007
Katie Bonadies ...........cccovveerrernrrverrennrrnnnns 2008-09
JUli@ BrUM oo 1998-2000
Alaina Chandler..........ocovoervvervnerererrnerirennen. 2003
Krista CUllen........cooevveereeeeieereeseessees e 2011
Marisa Dayton..........ccceeeceeremmecermmnererenneceenes 2006
Alex Donaldson...........ccveeveervenereesrensseennens 2012
Danielle Drago ..........cooevveervererrernerenersesnnees 2007
Maria ESQUIVIAS .....veervererrereeerieseseesieseseessens 2011
Trisha FOrNi......uuevereeereesseeessesesresesis 2000
Sarah Fraser ......veevverveervesssesveesseeenenns 2011-12
Shanelle FUMNEr........ocvveeerevrerrieenrreresienne. 2008-11
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Cynthia Harrah .........coevcnerernerenercenecionne 2000-01 g

Michelle Haughey ...........coevvernrnenn. 2009-10, 2012 =

Amanda Heins............coevveerveeeveeerenereesrnnnnnn. 2012 g

Adrienne Herbst ...........ovvvvvvvvvvvvevvvvvserennns 2003-05 A
. b =

Jessica Hernandez..........vveeeeeeevvenrenerreniennes 2000 =

Kelsy HOIM coooveeneeereeeenncrreiisnceseeiesecsesnennns 2008 O
: b

JeSSICa INGIAM...cuveereerereeerrirereessieeeseenes 2009 =

Alison Jablonsky .... .. 2003 =

AleX JIMENET.........rrrvrvrvrsrvssssssssssssssnnnns 2012 §

KM JORMISKON oo 2007-10 v

Roxy Kamal............ ... 2008

Jolene Keel.......evveerveerrrseriiserieennns 1999-2000

Kristin Krale.........oooeevverrerneeresrnsreresiennene 2005-07

Cheryl KUte .o 2011-12

Shannon Leslie.........ovvveervverevernrereenrrienerene. 2004

Kelsey LOrd..........cvrverrreenrresnrrenne 2009-10, 2012

Amanda Martin..........c..coeeveeerveerrrerreennnn. 2009-11

Mikaella Meibock........cvvervveerrrererrineriennes 2012

Mariana Mesa .......cceverereerreerererersrensssnsennens 2003

Kristyn MeSCher ........evveervernrrvenerreenrseneneens 1999

Megan Molina...........eeveeereererenereeneneenennens 201

Lauren Moniz........cveeverevnereeeererensrensieseenens 2008

Megan NelSon............oevveevvenreveersesnsseseneens 1998

Lauren Ng-Pinkerton............oeceervevvereerenne 2007-10

Kelly Nunn ............. ... 2003

Heather Oranje..........cooccverervvenernenn. 2004, 2006-07

Helen Phan ... 2010-12

Emily Pryor.....ceeveerveenne .. 2012

Kelly PrYOT.....ooueeeerrceerererereseeeneseeessnsenens 2000

Shannon Righetti..........cooccomervrnrrinnrrerneninne. 2009

Heidi Romswinckel-Guise.............cocevunen. 2005-07

Catherine RUder ........occvevveerveerrenrreeereenne. 2012

Lauren Sanchez..........oevveeeeerresreresrannene 2008-11

Angela Santoro ........cooe.everveerrverereeesnrrenns 2008-11

Becca SPangler.......verveeerreeereneressnsenens 2012

Gabriella Stange........occvervenerrernereenerresennienes 2012

Tasha Van Dixhorn.........cccceevvererveerrennrnanes 2004-07

Michelle Vargas.........cooc.uorevvenrevenereensrrennenns 1996

Mariko Yoshihara.........c..ccoeeeervennrrnrrnsreennnn. 2001

Jackie Zabek.......vuevveerreeeriereeeereseeiann 2005-07
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AIR FORCE (8-2-2)

9/20/96 L 12
9/26/08 W 31
9/25/09 W 40
10/18/13 T 0-0
10/26/14 W 2-1
10/8/15 W 10
10/21/16 W 41
10/22/17 W 31
9/23/18 W 10
9/29/19 W 2-1
9/24/21 L 2-3(201)
9/22/22 T 0-0
ARIZONA (1-1-0)

9/12/97 W 2:0
9/15/19 L 0-1
AZUSA PACIFIC

9/14/95 W 8-0
BOISE STATE (10-10-5)

10/28/01 L 12
10/18/02 W 41
10/5/03 L 24
10/10/04 T 1-1
10/7/05 L 1-2(01)
10/6/06 W 30
11/2/06 T 0-0
11/4/07 L 0-2
11/2/08 L 12
11/6/08 L 1-2
11/1/09 L 0-1
10/31/10 W 30
11/5/10 W 20
10/11/13 L 0-3
10/12/14 W 10
10/2/15 W 2-1(0M)
10/7/16 T 0-0
9/24/17 W 2-1
10/21/18 T 0-0
11/1/18 T 1-1(5J, 4-3, PK)
10/3/19 L 0-1
3/21/20 L 0-1
4/2/20 W 10
10/8/21 W 2-1(07)
BYU (1-5-0)

10/19/96 W 31
11/7/96 L 0-3
10/18/97 L 23
11/6/97 L 0-1
10/15/98 L 0-1
11/5/98 L 0-2
CALIFORNIA (0-6-0)

9/27/98 L 0-3
9/22/00 L 0-4

Neutral

Colorado Springs, Colo.
San Jose

Colorado Springs, Colo.
San Jose

Colorado Springs, Colo.
Colorado Springs, Colo.
San Jose

San Jose

Colorado Springs, Colo.
Colorado Springs, Colo.
San Jose

Neutral
San Jose

San Jose

Boise, Idaho
San Jose
San Jose
Boise, Idaho
Boise, Idaho
San Jose
Reno, Nev.*

San Jose
Boise, Idaho
Reno, Nev.*

Boise, Idaho
San Jose

Rustin, La.*

Boise, Idaho

Boise, Idaho
San Jose

Boise, Idaho
San Jose

Boise, Idaho

San Jose*
San Jose

Boise, Idaho

San Jose

Boise, Idaho

San Jose
Provo, Utah*
Provo, Utah
Dallas, Tx.*
San Jose
Provo, Utah*

Berkeley, Calif.
San Jose

9/12/04 L 15
8/24/08 L 13
8/19/12 L 25
91113 L 0-3
CAL POLY (3-9-2)

112197 L 13
10/28/98 L 0-1
10/3/99 w 31
8/29/00 w 10
9/9/01 L 1-2(0T)
9/9/05 L 14
9/1/06 L 0-5
9/3/10 L 0-2
9/5/14 L 0-2
9/13/15 L 12
9/8/17 w 10
8/30/18 T 1-1
8/25/19 T 0-0
9/12/21 L 0-5
CSU BAKERSFIELD (4-1-0)
10/15/08 w 30
10/25/09 w 20
9/5/10 w 21
9/9/M1 L 24
8/24/12 w 30
CAL STATE EAST BAY (2-0-0)
10/11/95 w 50
10/2/96 w 70

CAL STATE FULLERTON (1-4-0)

9/10/99 w
8/28/05 L
9/28/07 L
9/4/16 L
9/6/18 L
CAL STATE LA (1-0)
9/22/95 w
CSUN (2-1-1)
10/7/95 W
9/29/96 w
9/20/15 L
9/9/16 T
CHICO STATE (1-1-0)
10/24/95 L
10/30/86 w
COLORADO (0-1-0)
9/21/03 L

2-1
1-5
0-1(201)
0-1
0-2

0-2
3-1

0-3

Neutral

San Jose
Berkeley, Calif.
Berkeley, Calif.

San Luis Obispo, Calif.
San Jose
San Luis Obispo, Calif.
San Jose
San Luis Obispo, Calif.
San Jose
San Luis Obispo, Calif.
San Luis Obispo, Calif.
San Jose
San Luis Obispo, Calif.
San Jose
San Luis Obispo, Calif.
San Jose
San Luis Obispo, Calif.

San Jose
Bakersfield, Calif.
San Jose
Bakersfield, Calif.
San Jose

San Jose
San Jose

Neutral
Fullerton, Calif.
San Jose
Fullerton, Calif.
San Jose

Los Angeles, Calif.

San Jose
Northridge, Calif.
San Jose
Northridge, Calif.

Chico, Calif.
San Jose

Boulder, Colo.
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COLORADO COLLEGE (8-1-0)
10/24/14 w 32
10/11/15 w 2:0
10/23/16 w 31
10120117 w 32
9/21/18 w 10
927119 L 0-1
9/26/21 w 2:0
9/25/22 w 10
10/30/22 w 10
COLORADO STATE (6-2-0)

10/17/14 w 30
9/27/15 w 2:0
10/16/16 w 41
9/29/17 w 1-0(0)
10/12/18 w 10
10/13/19 L 12
103/21 L 12
10/20/22 w 10
DENVER (0-1-1)

9/13/03 L 12
9/8/22 T 1-1
EASTERN MICHIGAN (2-0-0)
9/16/10 w 2-1(07)
9/15/22 w 21
EASTERN WASHINGTON (1-1-0)
9/30/07 L 23
8/25/17 w 30
FAIRFIELD (0-1-0)

9/4/09 L 0-1
FRESNO STATE (12-18-3)

9/19/95 L 2-3(207)
9/29/95 L 12
10/25/96 w 31
10/10/97 L 13
9/30/98 L 12
10/5/99 T 0-0
11/4/99 L 0-1
10/20/00 w 21
10/25/01 L 12
10/24/02 L 23
10/10/03 L 17
10/17/04 w 2:0
10/28/05 w 10
11/6/05 L 0-1
10/27/06 L 0-2
11/3/06 L 0-1/(207)
10/12/07 L 0-1
10/10/08 L 0-1(20T)
10/30/09 w 21
9/30/10 w 2-1(07)
11/7/10 T 0-0(1-3, PK)
11/1/13 L 0-1
10/31/14 W 40

San Jose

Colorado Springs, Colo.
San Jose

(olorado Springs, Colo.
San Jose

(olorado Springs, Colo.
San Jose

Colorado Springs, Colo.
Albuquerque, N.M.*

San Jose
Fort Collins, Colo.
San Jose
Fort Collins, Colo.
San Jose
Fort Collins, Colo.
San Jose

Fort Collins, Colo.

Neutral
San Jose

Neutral
San Jose

San Jose
Missoula, Mont.

San Francisco, Calif.

San Jose
Fresno, Calif.
San Jose
Fresno, Calif.
San Jose
Fresno, Calif.
Dallas, Tx.*
San Jose
San Jose
Fresno, Calif.
Fresno, Calif.
San Jose
Fresno, Calif.
Boise, Id.*
San Jose
Reno, Nev.*
Fresno, Calif.
San Jose
San Jose
Fresno, Calif.
Rustin, La.*
San Jose
Fresno, Calif.

2023 SAN JOSE STATE WOMEN’S SOCCER RECORD BOOK

10/30/15 W 2-0 San Jose
10/27/16 L 23 Fresno, Calif.
10/27/17 W 1-0 San Jose
10/26/18 T 0-0 Fresno, Calif.
10/30/18 w 2-1 San Jose*
11/1/19 W 2-1 San Jose
3/6/20 L 1-3 San Jose
4/10/20 L 1-3 Fresno, Calif.
10/28/21 L 1-3 Fresno, Calif.
10/27/22 W 1-0 San Jose
GEORGETOWN (0-1-0)

9/3/17 L 0-3 San Jose
GONZAGA (4-1-0)

10/27/96 W 3-1 San Jose
10/18/98 W 1-0 (0T) San Jose
9/5/99 W 6-3 San Jose
9/30/01 W 3-1 San Jose
9/29/02 L 0-1 Spokane, Wash.
HAWAI'l (6-8-2)

9/15/95 W 3-2 San Jose
10/11/96 W 2-0 Manoa, Hawaii
10/24/97 W 3-2 San Jose
10/23/98 W 3-1 Manoa, Hawaii
10/10/99 L 1-2 San Jose
9/28/00 T 1-1 Manoa, Hawaii
11/1/01 L 1-2(0T) Manoa, Hawaii
11/1/02 L 0-4 San Jose
10/19/03 L 0-5 Manoa, Hawaii
10/24/04 L 0-1(201) San Jose
10/21/05 L 0-2 San Jose
10/22/06 W 4-2 Manoa, Hawaii
10/21/07 L 0-1 San Jose
10/19/08 L 1-2(0T) Manoa, Hawaii
10/2/09 W 1-0 Manoa, Hawaii
10/8/10 T 1-1 San Jose
HAWAII PACIFIC (1-0-0)

10/25/98 W 1-0 (20T) Honolulu, Hawaii
HOWARD (1-0-0)

9/13/09 W 8-0 Washington D.C.
IDAHO (2-1-0)

9/8/06 W 2-1 San Jose
9/21/07 L 1-2 Pocatello, Idaho
9/18/10 W 4-1 Neutral
IUPUI (1-0-0)

9/3/04 w 3-1 San Jose
KANSAS STATE (0-0-1)

9/2/18 T 0-0 9/2/18
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KENT STATE (1-0-0)

9/24/99 W 50
LAFAYETTE (1-0-0)

9/11/09 W 41
LAMAR (1-1-0)

8/22/14 L 0-1
8/21/15 W 30
LONG BEACH STATE (0-2-0)
9/10/98 L 12
8/30/05 L 0-4
LONG ISLAND (0-1-0)

9/6/09 L 0-2
LOUISIANA TE(H (5-1-1)
10/16/05 40
10/15/06 W 50
10/26/07 W 10
10/24/08 T 1-1
10/9/09 W 31
10/15/10 L 4-5(0T)
10/23/11 W 2:0
LOYOLA MARYMOUNT (2-1-1)
8/31/02 L 0-4
8/25/06 T 1-1
8/29/19 W 10
9/10/21 W 10
MONTANA (0-1- 1)

9/16/16 0-0
8/21/17 L 14
MIAMI (OH) (0- 1 -1)

9/5/04 23
9/21/08 T 0-0
MICHIGAN STATE (1-0-0)
10/6/96 W 10
MISSISSIPPI STATE (0-1-0)
11/4117 L 0-1
NEVADA (16-7-2)

10/1/00 W 8-1
10/19/01 W 4-3(0)
10/20/02 L 34
10/3/03 W 2:0
10/8/04 W 2-1
10/30/05 T 44
11/4/05 W 20
10/29/06 L 13

Neutral

Easton, Penn.

San Jose
Beaumont, Tx.

San Jose
Long Beach, Calif.

Neutral

Rustin, La.
San Jose
Rustin, La.
San Jose
San Jose
Rustin, La.

San Jose

Los Angeles, Calif.
Los Angeles, Calif.
Los Angeles, Calif.

San Jose

San Jose
Missoula, Mo.

San Jose
San Jose

SanJose

Starkville, Miss.

Reno, Nev.
San Jose
Reno, Nev.
San Jose
Reno, Nev.
San Jose
Boise, Id.*
Reno, Nev.

10/14/07 w 2-1
10/12/08 w 10
10/16/09 w 31
11/6/09 L -2
10/22/10 w 40
10/30/11 W 20
97/12 L 0-1
10/3/13 L 12
10/25/15 w 20
9/25/16 w 31
10/13/17 w 20
10/5/18 w 2-1
10/20/19 w 20
3/19/20 T 1-1
4/4/20 w 10
10/24/21 L 12
9/29/22 L 0-1
NEW MEXICO (8-3-5)

11/6/9% W 31
11/5/97 W 20
927/13 L 1-2(07)
9/28/14 T 1-1
10/16/15 W 2-1(0T)
11/05/15 T 1-1(5J, 3-2, PK)
9/30/16 L 13
10/8/17 W 2-1
1/2/17 T 0-0(3-5, PK)
9/30/18 w 10
11/3/18 W -0
10/25/19 w 2-0
11/5/19 l 0-1/(0T)
10/14/21 W -0
10/9/22 T 1-1
12122 T 0-0 (4-2, PK)
NEW MEXICO STATE (2-0-1)
10/11/09 T 0-0
10/17/10 w 2-1
10/21/11 w 2-1(207)
NORTHEASTERN (0-1-0)

9/28/01 L 35
NORTHERN ARIZONA (0-1-1)
9/14/07 T 0-0
9/16/12 L 0-1
NORTHERN IOWA (1-0-0)

9/23/07 w 20
NOTRE DAME DE NAMUR (2-0-0)
9/15/06 w 31
9/22/09 w 10

San Jose
Reno, Nev.
Reno, Nev.
Boise, Id.*

San Jose
Reno, Nev.

San Jose
Reno, Nev.

San Jose
Reno, Nev.

San Jose
Reno, Nev.

San Jose
Reno, Nev.

San Jose
Reno, Nev.

San Jose

Provo, Utah*
Dallas, Tx.*
Albuquerque, N.M.
San Jose
Albuquerque, N.M.
San Diego, Calif*
San Jose
Albuquerque, N.M.
Las Vegas, Nev.*
San Jose

San Jose*
Albuquerque, N.M.
Boise, 1d.*
San Jose
Albuquerque, N.M.

Albuquerque, N.M.*

San Jose
Las Cruces, N.M.

San Jose

San Jose

Flagstaff, Ariz.
Flagstaff, Ariz.

San Jose

San Jose
San Jose
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OREGON (2-2-0)
8/31/97 W
8/29/99 W
8/25/00 L
9/18/01 L

OREGON STATE (1-0-0)

9/13/00

w

PACIFIC(8-9-1)

9/16/95
10/30/95
9/15/96
9/16/97
9/1/98
8/27/99
9/10/00
9/13/02
8/29/03
9/19/04
9/11/05
9/22/06
9/23/11
8/30/12
9/20/13
974
9/19/21

10/11/22

L
W
W
W

===

I

PEPPERDINE (0-4-0)

8/31/96
9/19/97
9/5/03

8/29/04

L

L
L
L

PORTLAND (1-4-0)

10/4/98
9/19/99
9/7/03

8/24/18
9/20/19

L
W

L

L

L

PORTLAND STATE (5-0-0)

10/31/97
8/27/00
9/18/M
9/2114
9/18/16

RICE (0-5-0)
10/7/01

10/6/02
10/24/03
10/29/04
8/23/15

w

W
W
W
W

rrrr

4-1
3-0
3-5
2-5

1-0

0-1
3-2(201)
3-2
4-2
1-5
0-1
3-2
1-5
2-1
2-4
1-2(201)
2-3
0-2
1-0
3-2
4-0
0-2
1-1

12
0-3
0-3
0-1
21
0-4
12
4-2
40
10
5-1

1-2(0T)
13
0-2

1-2(0T)

Neutral
San Jose
Eugene, Ore.

San Jose

San Jose

Stockton, Calif.
San Jose
San Jose
San Jose
Stockton, Calif.
San Jose
Stockton, Calif.
Stockton, Calif.
San Jose
Stockton, Calif.
San Jose
Stockton, Calif.
Stockton, Calif.
San Jose
San Jose
Stockton, Calif.
San Jose

Stockton, Calif.

San Jose
Malibu, Calif.
San Jose
Malibu, Calif.

Neutral
Portland, Ore.
San Jose
Portland, Ore.
San Jose

San Jose
Portland, Ore.
San Jose
Portland, Ore.
San Jose

San Jose
Houston, Tx.
San Jose
Houston, Tx.
Houston, Tx.

SACRAMENTO STATE (9-10-3)

10/25/95
9/12/96
10/29/97
9/20/98
10/8/99
8/31/00
11/4/01
11/3/02
10/15/03
9/24/04
9/25/05
9/13/06
9/1/07
9/14/08
10/4/09
8/27/10
9/16/11
9/8/13
8/3114
8/30/15
8/21/16
9/12/19

w

W
W
W

===

L

3-1
5-0
2-1
1-2
1-0
0-2
1-1
0-3
1-3
3-0
2-2
1-2
0-2
1-0(0T)
1-1
1-2(201)
0-1
0-1
1-0
2-1
1-0(201)
1-2

SAINT MARY’S (CALIF.) (4-10-1)

9/26/99
10/10/00
9/23/01
9/24/02
10/29/03
9/10/04
10/26/05
9/20/06
10/5/07
10/3/08
9/26/10
9/25/M
9/11/15
9/15/17

8/28/22

rrrr

0-1
0-1(20T)
0-5
0-3
1-2(0T)
0-4
3-2(20T)
2-1(0T)
0-1
0-1(0T)
1-0
0-3
1-1
1-0
0-3
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Sacramento, Calif.
San Jose
San Jose
Sacramento, Calif.
Sacramento, Calif.
San Jose
Sacramento, Calif.
San Jose
Sacramento, Calif.
San Jose
Sacramento, Calif.
San Jose
Sacramento, Calif.
San Jose
Sacramento, Calif.
San Jose
Sacramento, Calif.
San Jose
San Jose
Sacramento, Calif.
San Jose
Sacramento, Calif,

Moraga, Calif.
Moraga, Calif.
San Jose
Moraga, Calif.
San Jose
Moraga, Calif.
San Jose
Moraga, Calif.
San Jose
Moraga, Calif.
San Jose
Moraga, Calif.
San Jose
San Jose

San Jose
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SAN DIEGO STATE (2-15-3)

10/13/96 L 03
10/26/97 W 21
10/10/98 L 0-4
9/19/07 L 0-1
9/28/08 L 03
8/28/09 L 0-1
9/10/10 L 12
9/29/13 L 0-2
9/26/14 L 0-1
10/18/15 L 12
11/7/15 T 1-1(5J, 4-2, PK)
10/2/16 W 40
11/3/16 L 0-2
10/6/17 T 0-0
9/28/18 L 0-1
10/27/19 L 03
3/12/20 L 16
3/28/20 L 03
10/17/21 T 0-0 (20T)
10/6/22 L 0-2
SAN FRANCISCO (2-13-3)

9/2/96 L 0-2
10/14/97 W 31
10/13/98 L 1-2(07)
9/1/99 W 31
10/16/01 L 1-2(207)
9/6/02 L 12
9/11/03 L 0-8
9/26/04 L 0-2
9/23/05 L 0-2
9/3/06 L 13
9/2/07 T 33
9/18/08 L 12
8/20/10 L 12
8/17/12 T 1-1
8/30/13 L 12
9/14/14 T 1-1
915/15 L 13
9/26/22 L 20
SAN FRANCISCO STATE (2-0-0)
10/17/95 W 41
9/10/96 W 2-1
SANTA CLARA (0-19-0)

10/14/95 L 1-5
8/29/97 L 24
9/7/98 L 0-1
9/7/99 L 0-4
10/31/00 L 0-2
9/2/01 L 0-8
10/15/02 L 0-5
8/31/03 L 19
10/26/04 L 03
9/28/05 L 12
10/4/06 L 0-6

San Diego, Calif.
San Jose
San Diego, Calif.
San Jose
San Diego, Calif.
San Jose
San Diego, Calif.
San Diego, Calif.
San Jose
San Diego, (alif.
San Diego, Calif*
San Jose
San Diego, Calif*
San Diego, Calif.
San Jose
San Diego, Calif.
San Jose
San Diego, Calif.
San Jose
San Diego, Calif.

San Francisco, Calif.
San Jose
San Francisco, Calif.
San Jose
San Francisco, Calif.
San Jose
San Francisco, Calif.
San Francisco, Calif.
San Jose
San Francisco, Calif.
San Jose
San Francisco, Calif.
San Francisco, Calif.
San Jose
San Francisco, Calif.
San Francisco, Calif.
San Jose
San Jose

San Francisco, Calif.
San Jose

Santa Clara, Calif.
Santa Clara, Calif.
San Jose
San Jose
Santa Clara, Calif.
San Jose
Santa Clara, Calif.
San Jose
Santa Clara, Calif.
San Jose
Santa Clara, Calif.

8/31/07
8/22/08
8/21/09
8/22/10
8/19/11
8/18/17
8/17/18
8/19/21
8/18/22

SEATTLE U. (1-0-1)
8/31/08 T
8/28/16 w

SETON HALL (1-0-0)
9/7/01 W

SMU (3-4-1)
11/4/98 w
10/17/99 W
10/15/00 L
11/3/00 W
10/14/01 L
10/13/02 T
9/26/03 L
10/1/04 L

————r—r~r~~—

SOUTHERN UTAH (1-1-0)

9/16/07 L
9/03/21 W

STANFORD (0-7-0)
9/24/98 L
9/24/00
11/8/00
9/2/05
11/13/15
9119
1/3/22

TCU (0-2-0)
10/15/99 L
10/13/00 L

TEXAS STATE (0-1-0)
10/7/12 L

TULSA (3-3-1)
10/22/99 W
10/8/00

11/5/00 W
10/5/01 W
10/4/02 T
10/26/03 L

10/31/04 L

L
L
L
L
L
L

L

2-3
0-3
0-4
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
0-3
0-1

0-0
1-0

2-1(201)

1-0
1-0
0-4
42
0-4
2-2
0-4

1-2(207)

0-1
2-1

1-3

41
0-1

2-0
2-2
0-1
1-2

Santa Clara, Calif.
San Jose
San Jose
Santa Clara, Calif.
Santa Clara, Calif.
Santa Clara, Calif.
San Jose
Santa Clara, Calif.
San Jose

San Jose
Neutral

San Jose

Provo, Utah*
San Jose
Dallas, Tx.
Fresno, Calif.*
Dallas, Tx.
San Jose
Dallas, Tx.
San Jose

Neutral
Cedar City, Utah

Stanford, Calif.
San Jose
Stanford, Calif +
Stanford, Calif.
Stanford, Calif +
Stanford, Calif.
Stanford, Calif +

San Jose
Fort Worth, Tx.

San Jose

Tulsa, Okla.
San Jose
Fresno, Calif*
San Jose
Tulsa, Okla.
San Jose

Tulsa, Okla.
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UCDAVIS (5-5-2) UNLYV (4-8-1)
10/22/04 W 1-0 Davis, Calif. | 10/11/98 L 1-2(20T) Las Vegas, Nev.
9/16/05 T 0-0 San Jose | 9/14/12 L 1-5 Neutral
9/6/06 L 2-3(0T) Davis, Calif. | 10/5/14 L 0-3 Las Vegas, Nev.
10/17/07 L 0-1 SanJose | 10/23/15 L 0-1 San Jose
8/29/08 T 0-0 Davis, Calif. | 9/23/16 W 2-1 Las Vegas, Nev.
9/18/09 W 1-0 (20T) SanJose | 10/15/17 W 3-2 San Jose
10/10/10 W 2-1 Davis, Calif. | 10/7/18 W 1-0 Las Vegas, Nev.
9/4/11 L 2-5 SanJose | 10/17/19 T 1-1 San Jose
9/2/12 L 13 Davis, Calif. | 3/14/20 L 0-3 San Jose
8/29/14 L 0-1 Davis, Calif | 3/26/20 L 0-3 Las Vegas, Nev.
8/14/16 ] 2-1 Davis, Calif. | 10/22/21 L 0-1 Las Vegas, Nev.
9/9/18 ] 1-0 San Jose | 10/2/22 W 1-0 San Jose
UCIRVINE (2-9-0) UTAH STATE (5-8-3)
9/14/97 L 0-1 Irvine, Calif. | 10/14/05 w 4-2 San Jose
10/20/98 L 0-1(0T) SanJose | 10/13/06 T 0-0 Logan, Utah
9/12/99 w 3-0 Irvine, Calif. | 10/28/07 L 0-4 Logan, Utah
9/19/00 L 0-1 San Jose | 11/8/07 L 0-4 Boise, Id.*
8/27/04 L 0-1 Irvine, Calif. | 10/26/08 L 23 San Jose
8/26/05 L 1-2 San Jose | 10/18/09 T 1-1 Logan, Utah
10/1/06 L 0-1 Irvine, Calif. | 10/24/10 w 4-0 San Jose
10/7/07 W 2-1 San Jose | 10/28/11 L 0-3 Logan, Utah
8/26/11 L 1-2(20T) Neutral | 10/10/14 L 0-1 Logan, Utah
8/26/16 L 1-2(207) Neutral | 10/4/15 L 0-1 San Jose
9/2/22 L 03 Irvine, Calif. | 10/9/16 L 1-2 Logan, Utah
9/22/17 W 2-1(207) San Jose
UCLA (0-2-0) 10/19/18 T 0-0 Logan, Utah
9/2/97 L 14 Los Angeles, Calf, | 10/6/19 W 10 San Jose
11/9/18 L 0-6 Los Angeles, Calif.+ 10710721 L 0-1(0T) Logan, Utah
10/13/22 W 2-1 San Jose, Calif.
UTAH VALLEY (1-1-0)
9/6/19 w 1-0 (0T) San Jose
UCSANTA BARBARA (3-6-3) N o6 ] 0 Orem, Utzh
9/24/95 L 1-3 Santa Barbara, Calif.
11/3/96 L 1-2(20T) San Jose 2.
10/8/97 W 3-1 Santa Barbara, Calif. %725799(4 3 O)W 21 6P,
9/13/98 W 1-0 San Jose ] aso, x.
9/20/01 1 13 San Jose 10/6/00 W 2-1 San Jose
9/22/02 L 03 San Jose 11/2/00 w 2-0 Fresno, Calif *
9/15/13 L 02 San Jose 10/12/01 W 3-2 El Paso, Tx.
9/12/14 T 0-0 Santa Barbara, Calif. ;?2/;%(3)2 L 1 (1)2' K ?,22:(}5;
8/28/15 T 1-1 Santa Barbara, Calif. P
8/20/17 L 0-1 San Jose 10/3/04 L 0-2 San Jose
8/25/19 T 0-0 Santa Barbara, Calif.
92921 W 31 san Jose | UTSA (0-1-0)
9/4/22 T 2-2 Santa Barbara, Calif. | 10/7/12 L 1-2 San Jose
UCSANTA CRUZ (1-0-0) VERMONT (1-0-0)
9/3/95 W 5. San Jose | 9/20/02 W 3-2(201) San Jose
USC(0-1-1) WASHINGTON (0-2-0)
9/27/96 I 13 Los Angeles, Calif. | 10/2/98 L 0-1 Seattle, Wash.
9/20/97 T 0-0 Los Angeles, Calif. | 9/19/99 L 1-2 Neutral
WASHINGTON STATE (0-2-0)
9/17/00 L 1-2 Neutral
9/15/02 L 1-3 San Jose
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WISCONSIN (0-1-0)
9/4/00 L

WYOMING (6-5-1)
10/5/95 W
9/22/9% W
9/26/97 W
10/19/14 L
9/25/15 W
10/14/16 W

* - Conference Tournament
+ - NCAA Tournament

1-2

3-1
5-0
6-1
0-2
1-0(0T)
3-1

San Jose

San Jose
Laramie, Wyo.
San Jose
San Jose
Laramie, Wyo.
San Jose
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2 1995 1997 1999
S‘ 10-6 12-8-1, 3-2 WAC 12-7-1, 3-2-1WAC
m Head Coach: Philippe Blin Head Coach: Philippe Blin Head Coach: Philippe Blin
(S Sept.3  UCSanta Cruz W, 5-2 Aug. 29 at Santa Clara L,2-4 Aug. 27 Pacific L,0-1
(< Sept. 14 Azusa Pacific W, 8-0 Aug. 31 vs. Oregon/A W, 4-1 Aug. 29 Oregon W, 3-0
E Sept. 15 Hawaifi W, 3-2 Sept. 2 atUCLA L,1-4 Sept. 1 San Francisco W, 3-1
>.- Sept. 16 at Pacific L,0-1 Sept. 12 vs. Arizona+ W, 2-0 Sept. 5 Gonzaga W, 6-3
: Sept. 19 Fresno State L,2-3(201) Sept. 14 at UClrvine L,0-1 Sept. 7 Santa (lara L,0-4
1 Sept.22  at(al State L.A. W, 2-0 Sept. 16 Pacific W, 4-2 Sept. 10 vs. Cal State FullertonA W, 2-1
% Sept.24  at UC Santa Barbara L,1-3 Sept. 19 at Pepperdine L,0-3 Sept. 12 at UCIrvineA W, 3-0
">_'-l Sept.29  at Fresno State L,1-2 Sept. 20 at USC T,0-0 (201) Sept. 18 vs. Washington+ L,1-2
Oct.5 Wyoming W, 3-1 Sept. 26 Wyoming W, 6-1 Sept. 19 at Portland+ W, 2-1
Oct.7 (al State Northridge W, 3-1 Oct.8 at UC Santa Barbara W, 3-1 Sept. 24 vs. Kent State% W, 5-0
Oct. 11 (Cal State Hayward W, 5-0 Oct. 10 at Fresno State* L,1-3 Sept. 26 at Saint Mary's% L,0-1
Oct. 14  atSanta Clara L,1-5 Oct. 14 San Francisco W, 3-1 Oct.3 at Cal Poly W, 3-1
Oct.17  atSanFrandisco State W, 4-1 Oct. 16 at Utah* W, 2-1 Oct.5 at Fresno State T, 0-0 (20T)
Oct.24  at Chico State L,0-2 Oct. 18 at BYU* L,2-3 Oct. 8 atSacramento State W, 1-0
Oct.25  atSacramento State W, 3-1 Oct. 24 Hawai'i* W, 3-2 Oct. 10 Hawai'i* L,1-2
0ct.30  Pacific W, 3-2(20T) Oct. 26 San Diego State* W, 2-1 Oct. 15 TCU* L, 1-4
Oct. 29 Sacramento State W, 2-1 Oct. 17 SMU* W, 1-0
1996 Oct. 31 Portland State (MS) W, 4-2 Oct. 22 at Tulsa* W, 4-1
13-7-1, 3-1-1 WAC Nov. 2 at Cal Poly L,1-3 Oct.24 at UTEP* W, 2-1
Head Coach: Philippe Blin Nov. 5 vs. New Mexico# W, 2-0 Nov. 4 vs. Fresno State# L,0-1
Aug.31  Pepperdine L,1-2 Nov. 6 vs. BYU# L,0-1 *WAC Match
Sept.2  atSan Francisco L,0-2 *WAC Match A La Quinta/Nike UClrvine Invitational
Sept. 10 San Francisco State W, 2-1 A Santa Clara, Galif. + Portland Adidas Tournament
Sept. 12 Sacramento State W, 5-0 + Sacramento, Calif. % Saint Mary’s Fall Classic, Moraga, Calif.
Sept. 15 Pacific W, 3-2 #WAC Tournament, Dallas, Texas #WAC Tournament, Dallas, Texas
Sept. 20  vs. Air Force/ L,1-2
Sept.22  atWyoming/ W, 5-0 1998 2000
Sept.27  atUSC L,1-3 6-16, 2-4 WAC 10-13-1, 3-3-1 WAC
Sept.29  atC.S. Northridge W, 3-1 Head Coach: Philippe Blin WAC Tournament Champions
Oct.2  (Cal State Hayward W, 7-0 Sept. 1 at Pacific L,1-5 NCAA Tournament Participants
Oct.6  Michigan State W, 1-0 Sept.7 No. 2 Santa Clara L,0-1 Interim Head Coach: Tamie Grimes
Oct. 11 at Hawai'i* W, 2-0 Sept. 10 Long Beach State L,1-2 Aug. 25 at Oregon L,3-5
Oct. 13 atSan Diego State™ L,0-3 Sept. 13 UC Santa Barbara W, 1-0 Aug. 27 at Portland State W, 4-0
Oct.177  Utah* T,3-3(20T) Sept. 20 at Sacramento State L,1-2 Aug. 29 (al Poly W, 1-0
Oct.19  BYU* W, 3-1 Sept. 24 at No. 15 Stanford L,0-2 Aug. 31 Sacramento State L,0-2
Oct.25  Fresno State* W, 3-1 Sept. 27 at California L,0-3 Sept. 4 Wisconsin L,1-2
Oct.27  Gonzaga W, 3-1 Sept. 30 Fresno State* L,1-2 Sept. 10 at Pacific W, 3-2
0ct.30  Chico State W, 3-1 Oct.2 at Washington/ L,0-1 Sept. 13 Oregon State W, 1-0
Nov. 3 UCSanta Barbara L, 1-2 (20T) Oct. 4 vs. No. 6 Portland A L,0-1 Sept. 17 vs. Washington StateA L, 1-2
Nov. 6 vs. New Mexico#t W, 3-1 Oct. 10 at No. 14 San Diego State L, 0-4 Sept. 19 UClrvine L,0-1
Nov. 7 at BYU# L,0-3 Oct. 11 at UNLV* L, 1-2(20T) Sept. 22 (alifornia+ L,0-4
*WAC Match Oct. 13 at San Francisco L, 1-2(0T) Sept. 24 Stanford+ L,0-3
A Cowgirl Soccer Classic, Laramie, Wyo. Oct. 15 No. 18 BYU* L,0-1 Sept. 28 at Hawai'i* T,1-1(20T)
#WACTournament, Provo, Utah Oct. 17 Utah* W, 3-2 Oct. 1 at Nevada* W, 8-1
Oct. 18 Gonzaga W, 1-0 (OT) Oct.6 UTEP* W, 2-1
Oct. 20 UClrvine L, 0-1(0T) Oct. 8 Tulsa* L,0-1
Oct. 23 at Hawai'i* W, 3-1 Oct. 10 at Saint Mary’s L, 0-1(20T)
Oct. 25 at Hawai'i Pacific W, 1-0 (20T) Oct. 13 at TCU* L,1-3
Oct. 28 (al Poly L,0-1 Oct. 15 at SMU* L,0-4
Nov. 4 vs. SMU# W, 1-0 Oct. 20 Fresno State* W, 2-1
Nov. 5 at BYU# L,0-2 Oct. 31 at Santa Clara L,0-2
*WAC Match Nov. 2 vs. UTEP# W, 2-0
A Husky Nike Invitational, Seattle, Wash. Nov.3 vs. SMU# W, 4-2
#WACTournament, Provo, Utah Nov. 5 vs. Tulsa# W, 3-1
Nov. 8 at Stanford$ L,1-4




*WAC Match

A San Luis Obispo, Calif.

+ adidas Bay Area Classic
#WACTournament, Fresno, Calif.

$ NCAA Tournament (First Round)

2001

5-12-1, 3-5-0 WAC
Head Coach: Tamie Grimes

Sept.2 Santa Clara L,0-8
Sept.7 Seton Hall W, 2-1(20T)
Sept. 9 at Cal Poly L, 1-2(0T)
Sept. 18 Oregon L,2-5
Sept. 20 UC Santa Barbara L, 1-3
Sept. 23 Saint Mary’s L,0-5
Sept. 28 Northeastern+ L,3-5
Sept. 30 Gonzaga+ W, 3-1
Oct.5 Tulsa* W, 2-0
Oct.7 Rice* L,1-2(0T)
Oct. 12 at UTEP* W, 3-2
Oct. 14 at SMU* L,0-4
Oct. 16 at San Francisco L, 1-2 (20T)
Oct. 19 Nevada* W, 4-3 (0T)
Oct. 25 Fresno State® L,1-2
Oct. 28 at Boise State* L,1-2
Nov. 1 at Hawai'i* L, 1-2(0T)
Nov. 4 at Sacramento State T, 1-1 (20T)
*WAC Match

+ Adidas Bay Area Classic

2002
3-14-3, 1-5-2 WAC
Head Coach: Tamie Grimes

Aug. 31 at Loyola Marymount L, 0-4
Sept.2 at UCRiverside W, 3-0
Sept. 6 San Francisco L,1-2
Sept. 13 at Pacific L,1-5
Sept. 15 Washington State L,1-3
Sept. 20 Vermont+ W, 3-2 (20T)
Sept. 22 UC Santa Barbara+ L,0-3
Sept. 24 at Saint Mary’s L,0-3
Sept. 27 at Idaho T,1-1(20T)
Sept. 29 at Gonzaga L,0-1
Oct. 4 at Tulsa* T,2-2(20T)
Oct. 6 at Rice* L, 13
Oct. 11 UTEP* L,0-4
Oct. 13 SMU* T,2-2(207)
Oct. 15 at Santa Clara L, 0-5
Oct. 18 Boise State* W, 4-1
Oct. 20 at Nevada*® L,3-4
Oct. 24 at Fresno State* L,2-3
Nov. 1 Hawai'i* L,0-4
Nov. 3 Sacramento State L,0-3
*WAC Match

+ Adidas Bay Area Classic

2003
2-16,1-7 WAC

Interim Head Coach: Cris Gilmore
Aug. 29 Pacific (SF) W, 2-1
Aug. 31 No. 1 Santa Clara L,1-9
Sept. 5 No. 22 Pepperdine L,0-7
Sept. 7 Portland L,0-4
Sept. 11 at San Francisco L,0-8
Sept. 15 UCRiverside (SF) L,1-3
Sept. 19 vs. #19 DenverA L,1-2
Sept. 21 at #16 Colorado” L,0-3
Sept. 26 at SMU* L,0-4
Sept. 28 at UTEP* L, 1-6
Oct.3 Nevada* (SF) W, 2-0
Oct.5 Boise State* L,2-4
Oct. 10 at Fresno State* L,1-7
Oct. 15 at Sacramento State 13
Oct. 19 at Hawai'i* L,0-5
Oct. 24 Rice* (SF) L,0-2
Oct. 26 Tulsa* (SF) L,0-1
Oct. 29 Saint Mary’s L, 1-2(0T)
*WAC Match
A Colorado Challenge, Boulder, Colo.
(SF) Spartan Field

Aug. 27
Aug. 29
Sept. 3
Sept. 5
Sept. 10
Sept. 12
Sept. 19
Sept. 24
Sept. 26
Oct.1
Oct.3
Oct. 8
Oct. 10
Oct. 17
Oct. 22
Oct. 24
Oct. 26
Oct. 29
Oct. 31
*WAC Match

2004
5-13-1, 2-5-1 WAC
Head Coach: Dave Siracusa

at UCIrvine L,0-1
at #21 Pepperdine L,0-3
IUPUI+ W, 3-1
Miami (Ohio)+ (SF) [,2-3
at Saint Mary'sA L,0-4
vs. California” L,1-5
at Pacific L, 2-4
Sacramento State (SF) W, 3-0
at San Francisco L,0-2
#17 SMU* L, 1-2(201)
UTEP* (SF) L,0-2
at Nevada* W, 2-1
at Boise State* T,1-1(20T)
Fresno State* W, 2-0
at UC Davis W, 1-0
Hawai'i* L,0-1(201)
at #5 Santa (lara L,0-3
at Rice* L,0-1
at Tulsa* L,1-2

+ Spartan Classic, San Jose, Calif.
A Saint Mary’s Classic, Moraga, Calif.

(SF) Spartan

Field

i"?"
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2005
6-12-3,4-2-1 WAC
Head Coach: Dave Siracusa

Aug. 26 UClrvine L,1-2
Aug. 28 at Cal State Fullerton L, 1-5
Aug. 30 at Long Beach State L,0-4
Sept. 2 at #14 Stanford L,0-5
Sept. 4 at UCRiverside L,1-2
Sept. 9 #21 Cal Poly (SF) L,1-4
Sept. 11 Pacific (SF) L, 1-2(20T)
Sept. 16 UC Davis T,0-0 (20T)
Sept. 23 San Francisco (SF) L,0-2
Sept. 25 at Sacramento StateT, 2-2 (20T)
Sept. 28 #5 Santa Clara L,1-2
Oct.7 at Boise State* L,1-2(0T)
Oct.9 Idaho* W, 2-0
Oct. 14 Utah State* W, 4-2
Oct. 16 at Louisiana Tech* W, 4-0
Oct. 21 Hawai'i* (SF) L,0-2
Oct. 26 Saint Mary’s W, 3-2 (207)
Oct. 28 at Fresno State* W, 1-0
Oct. 30 Nevada* T, 4-4(20T)
Nov. 4 vs. Nevada# W, 2-0
Nov. 6 vs. Fresno State# L,0-1
*WAC Match

#WACTournament, Boise, Idaho

(SF) Spartan Field

2006
7-11-3, 4-2-1 WAC
Head Coach: Dave Siracusa

Aug. 25 atLMU T,1-1(201)
Sept. 1 at Cal Poly L,0-5
Sept. 3 at San Francisco L,1-3
Sept. 6 at UC Davis L,2-3(0T)
Sept. 8 Idaho State (SF) W, 2-1
Sept. 13 Sacramento State L,1-2
Sept. 15 Notre Dame de Namur ~ W, 3-1
Sept. 20 at Saint Mary’s W, 2-1(0T)
Sept. 22 at Pacific L,2-3
Sept. 24 UCRiverside L,1-2
Oct. 1 at UClrvine L,0-1
Oct. 4 at #3 Santa Clara L,0-6
Oct. 6 Boise State* W, 3-0
Oct. 8 at Idaho* W, 1-0
Oct. 13 at Utah State* T,0-0 (20T)
Oct. 15 Louisiana Tech* W, 5-0
Oct. 22 at Hawai'i* W 4-2
Oct. 27 Fresno State* (SF) L,0-2
Oct. 29 at Nevada® L,1-3
Nov. 2 vs. Boise State# T, 0-0 (20T)
(SJSU Advanced On PK, 4-2)
Nov. 3 vs. Fresno State# L, 0-1(20T)
*WAC Match
#WACTournament, Reno, Nev.
(SF) Spartan Field

A
<
~
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2 2007 2009 2011
S‘ 4-15-2, 2-5-0 WAC 11-6-3, 5-1-2 WAC 6-12-1,4-2-1 WAC
m Head Coach: Dave Siracusa Head Coach: Jeff Leightman Head Coach: Jeff Leightman
Q= | Aug.31 at #8 Santa Clara L,2-3 Aug. 21 Santa (lara L,0-4 Aug. 19 Santa Clara L,1-2
(< Sept. 2 San Francisco T,3-3(20T) Aug. 28 San Diego State L,0-1 Aug. 26 vs. UCIrvine+ L, 1-2(20T)
E Sept.7 at Sacramento State L,0-2 Sept. 4 Fairfield! L,1-2 Aug. 28 at UCRiverside+ L, 1-2 (20T)
>.- Sept. 14 at Northern Arizona T, 0-0 (20T) Sept. 6 Long Island! L,0-2 Sept. 2 (al Poly L,0-2
: Sept. 16 Southern Utah! L,0-1 Sept. 11 at Lafayette W, 4-1 Sept. 4 UC Davis L,2-5
1 Sept. 19 San Diego State L,1-0 Sept. 13 at Howard W, 8-0 Sept. 9 at (SU Bakersfield L, 2-4
% Sept. 21 at [daho State+ L, 12 Sept. 18 UC Davis W, 1-0 (20T) Sept. 16 at Sacramento State L,0-1
">_'-l Sept. 23 Northern lowa+ W, 2-0 Sept. 22 Notre Dame de Namur ~ W, 1-0 Sept. 18 Portland State W, 1-0
Sept. 28 CSU Fullerton (SF) L, 0-1(201) Sept. 25 Air Force W, 4-0 Sept. 23 at Pacific L,0-2
Sept. 30 Eastern Washington L,2-3 Oct.2 at Hawaii* W, 1-0 Sept. 25 at Saint Mary’s (CA) L,0-3
Oct.5 Saint Mary’s (SF) L,0-1 Oct. 4 at Sacramento StateT, 1-1 (20T) Oct.2 |daho* W, 2-1
Oct.7 UClrvine W, 2-1 Oct.9 Louisiana Tech* W, 3-1 Oct. 4 Dominican (CA) W, 3-0
Oct. 12 at Fresno State* L,0-1 Oct. 11 New Mexico State* T, 0-0 (20T) Oct. 8 Fresno State* L,0-1
Oct. 14 Nevada* W, 2-1 Oct. 16 at Nevada*® W, 3-1 Oct. 16 at Hawai'i T,1-1
Oct. 17 UC Davis L,0-1 Oct. 18 at Utah State* T,1-1(20T) Oct. 21 New Mexico State* W, 2-1 (20T)
Oct. 21 Hawai'i* L,0-1 Oct. 23 |daho* W, 2-1 Oct. 23 Louisiana Tech* W, 2-0
Oct. 26 at Louisiana Tech* W, 1-0 Oct. 25 at (SU Bakersfield W, 2-0 Oct. 28 at Utah State* L,0-3
Oct. 28 at Utah State* L,0-4 Oct. 30 Fresno State* W, 2-1 Oct. 30 at Nevada* W, 2-0
Nov. 2 ldaho* L,0-1 Nov. 1 at Boise State* L,0-1 Nov.3 vs. [daho# L,1-2
Nov. 4 Boise State* L,0-2 Nov. 6 vs. Nevada$ L,1-2 + - UCRiverside Women’s Soccer Tournament Match,
Nov. 8 vs. Utah State# L,0-4 I — USF odwalla Nike Classic Riverside, Calif.
I - Flagstaff, Ariz. * - WAC match * -WAC Match
+ - Idaho State Classic, Pocatello, ID $ - WAC Tournament, Boise, Idaho # - WAC Tournament, Fresno, Calif.
*WAC Match
# WACTournament, Boise, ID 2010 2012
(SF) Spartan Field 12-7-2, 5-2-1 WAC 6-11-1, 3-5-0 WAC
Head Coach: Jeff Leightman Head Coach: Jeff Leightman
2008 Aug. 20 at San Francisco L,1-2 Aug. 17 San Francisco T,1-1(20T)
5-11-4, 2-4-1 WAC Aug. 22 at #9 Santa Clara L,1-2 Aug. 19 at California L,5-2
Head Coach: Jeff Leightman Aug. 27 Sacramento State L, 1-2 (20T) Aug. 23 (SuB W, 3-0
Aug. 22 #22 Santa (lara L,0-3 Sept. 3 at Cal Poly L,0-2 Aug. 30 Pacific W, 1-0
Aug. 24 #17 California L,1-3 Sept. 5 (al State Bakersfield W, 2-1 Sept. 2 at UC Davis L,3-1
Aug. 29 at UC Davis T,0-0(20T) Sept. 10 at San Diego State L,1-2 Sept. 7 Nevada L,1-0
Aug. 31 Seattle T,0-0(201) Sept. 12 UCRiverside W, 3-0 Sept. 9 UCRiverside L,3-1
Sept.7 at UC Riverside L,0-4 Sept. 16 vs. Eastern MichiganW, 2-1 (0T) Sept. 14 vs. UNLV# L, 5-1
Sept. 14 Sacramento State W, 1-0 (OT) Sept. 18 vs. Idaho State W, 4-1 Sept. 16 at Northern Arizona# L, 1-0
Sept. 18 at San Francisco L,1-2 Sept. 26 Saint Mary’s W, 1-0 Sept. 28 at #18 Denver* L,4-0
Sept. 21 Miami (Ohio) T,0-0(20T) Sept. 30 at Fresno State* W, 2-1(0T) Sept. 30 at NMSU* W, 1-0 (107)
Sept. 26 at Air Force W, 3-1 Oct. 8 Hawaii* T,1-1 Oct.5 Texas State* L, 3-1
Sept. 28 at San Diego State L,0-3 0ct. 10 at UC Davis W, 2-1 Oct.7 UTSA* L, 2-1
Oct.3 at Saint Mary’s L, 0-1(0T) Oct. 15 at Louisiana Tech* L, 4-5 (OT) Oct. 11 at ldaho* L,2-0
Oct. 10 Fresno State* (SF) L, 0-1(20T) Oct. 17 at New Mexico State* W, 2-1 Oct. 14 Seattle* W, 2-1
Oct. 12 at Nevada® W, 1-0 Oct. 22 Nevada* W, 4-0 Oct. 19 at Utah State* L,1-0
Oct. 15 (S Bakersfield W, 3-0 Oct. 24 Utah State* W, 4-1 Oct. 21 Sacramento State W, 2-1
Oct. 19 at Hawai'i* L, 1-2(0T) Oct. 28 at Idaho* L,1-2 Oct. 26 Louisiana Tech* W, 2-1
Oct. 24 LA Tech* (SF) T,1-1(20T) Oct. 31 Boise State* W, 3-0 * - WAC Match
0Oct. 26 Utah State* L,2-3 Nov. 5 vs. Boise State$ W, 2-0 # - Hilton Garden Inn High Altitude Tournament match,
Oct. 31 at Idaho* W, 1-0 Nov. 7 vs. Fresno State$ T,0-0 Flagstaff, Ariz.
Nov. 2 at Boise State* L,1-2 (Fresno State Advanced on PK, 1-3)
Nov. 6 vs. Boise State# L,1-2 *-WAC Match
*WAC Match $ -WAC Tournament, Ruston, LA.
#WACTournament, Reno, Nev.
(SF) - Spartan Field
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Aug. 23
Aug. 25
Aug. 30
Sept. 1
Sept. 6
Sept. 8
Sept. 15
Sept. 20
Sept. 27
Sept. 29
Oct. 4
Oct. 6
Oct. 1
Oct. 13
Oct. 18
Oct. 20
Oct. 27
Nov. 1

Aug. 22
Aug. 29
Aug. 31
Sept.5
Sept.7
Sept. 12
Sept. 14
Sept. 21
Sept. 26
Sept. 28
Oct.3
Oct.5
Oct. 10
Oct. 12
Oct. 17
Oct. 19
Oct. 24
Oct. 26
Oct. 31

2013
3-14-1, 2-7-1 Moutain West
Head Coach: Jeff Leightman

at San Diego L, 5-1
UC Riverside L, 2-1(0T)
at San Francisco L,2-1
at #18 California L,3-0
at Cal Poly L,3-0
at Sacramento State L,1-0
UCSanta Barbara L,2-0
Pacific W, 3-2
at New Mexico™ L,2-1
at San Diego State™ L,2-0
UNLV* W, 1-0 (20T)
Nevada* L,2-1
at Boise State* L, 3-0
Utah State* L,2-0
at Air Force* T,0-0
at Wyoming* L,1-0
Colorado State* W, 1-0
Fresno State* L,1-0

« - Mountain West Match

2014
8-8-3, 5-5-1 Mountain West
Head Coach: Lauren Hanson

vs. Lamar L,1-0
at UC Davis L,1-0
vs. Sacramento State W, 1-0
vs. Cal Poly L,2-0
at Pacific W, 4-0
at UC Santa Barbara T,0-0
at San Francisco T,1-1
at Portland State W, 1-0
vs. San Diego State* L,1-0
vs. New Mexico* T,1-1
at Nevada® L,2-1
at UNLV* L,3-0
at Utah State* L,1-0
at Boise State* W, 1-0
vs. Colorado State* W, 3-0
vs. Wyoming* L,2-0
vs. Colorado College* W, 3-2
vs. Air Force* W, 2-1
at Fresno State* W, 4-0

* - Mountain West Match

2015
10-8-4, 8-3-0 Mountain West
Mountain West Tournament Champions
NCAA Tournament Participants

Head Coach: Lauren Hanson
Aug.21  atLamar W, 3-0
Aug.23  atRice L, 2-1(20T)
Aug.28  atUCSanta Barbara T, 1-1
Aug.30  atSacramento State W, 2-1

Sept. 11 vs. Saint Mary’s T1-1
Sept. 13 at Cal Poly L,2-1
Sept. 15 vs. San Francisco L, 3-1
Sept.20  vs. CSUN L,4-3

Sept.25  atWyoming * W, 1-0 (0T)
Sept.27  at Colorado State * W, 2-0

Oct.2 vs. Boise State * W, 2-1(0T)
Oct.4 vs. Utah State * L,1-0
Oct. 8 at Air Force * W, 1-0
Oct. 11 atColorado College* W, 2-0
Oct. 16 atNew Mexico* W, 2-1(0T)
Oct.18  atSan Diego State * L, 2-1
Oct.23  vs. UNLV* L,1-0
Oct.25  vs.Nevada* W, 2-0

Oct.30  vs. Fresno State * W, 2-0
Nov. 5 vs. New Mexico A T,1-1(3-2 PK)
Nov. 7 at San Diego State AT, 1-1 (4-2 PK)
Nov.13  atStanford $ L,2-0

* - Mountain West match
A - Mountain West Tournament
$ - NCAA Tournament

2016
10-6-4, 7-2-1 Mountain West
Head Coach: Lauren Hanson

Aug.14  atUCDavis W, 2-1
Aug. 19 vs. UCRiverside T,0-0
Aug.21  atSacramento State W, 1-0 (20T)
Aug.26  vs.UClrvine L, 1-2(20T)
Aug.28  vs. Seattle U. W, 1-0
Sept.4  at(al State Fullerton L, 0-1
Sept.9  at(SUN T,0-0
Sept. 16 vs. Montana T,0-0
Sept. 18  at Portland State W, 5-1
Sept.23  at UNLV* W, 2-1
Sept.25  at Nevada* W, 3-1
Sept. 30 vs. New Mexico™ L,1-3
Oct.2 vs. San Diego State* W, 4-0
Oct.7 at Boise State* T,0-0
0Oct.9 at Utah State* L,1-2
Oct. 14 vs.Wyoming* W, 3-1
Oct. 16 vs. Colorado State* W, 4-1
Oct.21  atAirForce* W, 3-1
0ct.23  vs.Colorado College* W, 3-1
Oct.27  atFresno State* L,2-3

Nov.3  vs.SanDiego StateA L, 0-2

* - Mountain West match
A - Mountain West Tournament

2017
12-6-2, 9-1-1 Mountain West
Mountain West Regular Season Champions
Head Coach: Lauren Hanson
Aug.18  atSanta Clara L,1-2
Aug.20  vs.UCSantaBarbara L, 0-1
Aug.25  vs. Eastern Washington W, 3-0

Aug.27  atMontana L, 1-4
Sept.3  vs. Georgetown L,0-3
Sept.8  vs.Cal Poly W, 1-0
Sept. 15 vs. Saint Mary’s W, 1-0
Sept.22  vs.Utah State* W, 2-1(20T)
Sept.24  vs. Boise State* W, 2-1
Sept. 29 at Colorado State* W, 1-0 (OT)
Oct. 1 at Wyoming* L,0-1
Oct.6 at San Diego State™ T,0-0
Oct.8 at New Mexico* W, 2-1
Oct. 13 vs. Nevada* W, 2-0
Oct. 15 vs. UNLV* W, 3-2
Oct. 20 at Colorado College® W, 3-2
Oct. 22 vs. Air Force® W, 3-1
Oct. 27 vs. Fresno State* W, 1-0

Nov. 2 vs. New Mexico/ T, (NM, 5-3, PK)
Nov. 4 at Mississippi State L,0-1

* - Mountain West match
A - Mountain West Tournament

2018
9-7-6, 6-2-3 Mountain West
Mountain West Tournament Champions
NCAA Tournament Participants
Head Coach: Lauren Hanson

Aug.17  vs.Santa Clara L,1-2
Aug.24  atPortland L, 0-1
Aug.30  atCal Poly T,1-1
Sept.2  vs. Kansas State T,0-0
Sept.6  vs.(Cal State Fullerton L, 0-2
Sept.9  vs. UCDavis W, 1-0
Sept. 14 at UCRiverside L,0-1
Sept.21  vs. Colorado College* W, 1-0
Sept.23  vs. Air Force* W, 1-0
Sept. 28  vs. San Diego State* L, 0-1
Sept.30  vs. New Mexico™ W, 1-0
Oct.5 at Nevada* W, 2-1
Oct.7 at UNLV* W, 1-0
Oct. 12 vs. Colorado State* W, 1-0
Oct. 14 vs.Wyoming* L,2-3
Oct.19  atUtah State* T,0-0
Oct.21  atBoise State™ T,0-0
Oct.26  at Fresno State™ T,0-0

Oct.30  vs. Fresno State/ W, 2-1
Nov. 1 vs. Boise StateAT, 1-1(SJ, 4-3 PK)
Nov.3  vs. New MexicoN W, 1-0
Nov.9  atUCLA# L,0-5

* - Mountain West match

A - Mountain West Tournament

#- NCAA Tournament

S1INS3Y YYIA-A9-dViA



‘iVV?" i
- ﬂ‘é 2023 SAN JOSE STATE WOMEN’S SOCCER RECORD BOOK

YEAR-BY-YEAR RESULTS

2019

7-9-4, 5-4-2 Mountain West

Head Coach: Lauren Hanson
Aug.22  vs.Cal Poly T,0-0
Aug.25 atUCSB T,0-0
Aug.29  atLMU W, 1-0
Sept.1  at Stanford L,0-7
Sept.6  vs.UtahValley W, 1-0 (OT)
Sept. 12 at Sacramento State L,1-2
Sept. 15 vs. Arizona L,0-1
Sept.20  vs. Portland L,1-2
Sept.27  atColorado College* L, 0-1
Sept.29  at Air Force* W, 2-1
Oct.3 vs. Boise State* L,0-1
Oct. 6 vs. Utah State* W, 1-0
Oct. 11 atWyoming* T,0-0
Oct. 13 atColorado State* L,1-2
Oct.17  vs. UNLV* T,1-1
0ct.20  vs. Nevada* W, 2-0
Oct.25  at New Mexico* W, 2-0
Oct.27  atSanDiego State* L,0-3
Nov. 1 vs. Fresno State® W, 2-1
Nov. 5 vs. New MexicoA L, 0-1(0T)

2020
(Conference only schedule played in spring 2021
due to COVID-19)

2-7-1, 2-7-1 Mountain West

Head Coach: Lauren Hanson
Mar. 6 Fresno State* L,1-3
Mar.12  San Diego State* L, 1-6
Mar.14  UNLV* [,0-3
Mar.19  at Nevada* T,1-1
Mar.21  atBoise State* L,0-1
Mar.26  at UNLV* [,0-3
Mar.28  at San Diego State* L,0-3
Apr.2 Boise State* W, 1-0
Apr. 4 Nevada* W, 1-0
Apr.10  at Fresno State™ L,1-3

* - Mountain West match
A - Mountain West Tournament

2021
7-11-1, 4-6-1 Mountain West
Head Coach: Lauren Hanson

Aug.19  atSanta Clara L,0-3
Aug.26  San Francisco L,0-2
Aug.29  UCSanta Barbara W, 3-1
Sept.3  atSouthern Utah W, 2-1
Sept.6  atUtah Valley L,0-2
Sept. 10 Loyola Marymount W, 1-0
Sept. 12 at(al Poly L,0-5
Sept. 19 Pacific L,0-2
Sept.24  at Air Force* L,2-3
Sept.26  Colorado College* W, 2-0
Oct. 1 Wyoming* W, 1-0
Oct.3 Colorado State* L,1-2
Oct. 8 at Boise State* W, 2-1
Oct. 10 atUtah State* W, 2-1(0T)
Oct. 14 New Mexico* W, 1-0
Oct. 17 SanDiego State*  T,0-0(20T)
Oct.22  atUNLV* L,0-1
Oct.24  atNevada* L,1-2
2022

8-7-7, 6-3-2 Mountain West
Mountain West Regular Season Champions
Mountain West Tournament Champions
NCAA Tournament Participants
He